
One Two Three

Focus Area: Disparities

Prevention Agenda Indicators
1. Percentage of  Overall Premature Deaths (before age 65 years), 
2016 19.1% 22.8% 22.4% 24.0% 21.8% Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
2. Ratio of Black, Non-Hispanic Premature Deaths  (Prior to Age 65) 
to White, Non-Hispanic Premature Deaths, 
'14 - 16 0.0* 1.69 2.05 1.95 1.87 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

3. Ratio of Hispanic/Latino Premature Deaths (Prior to Age 65) to 
White, Non-Hispanic Premature Deaths, '14 - 16 0.94+ 2.12 2.16 1.87 1.86 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

4. Rate of Adult Age-Adjusted Preventable Hospitalizations per 
10,000 Population (Ages 18 Plus), 2016 109.0 N/A 116.80 124.00 122.0 Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

5. Ratio of Black, Non-Hispanic Adult Preventable Age-Adjusted 
Hospitalizations to White, Non-Hispanic, 2016 0.0+ N/A 2.04 2.07 1.85 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

6. Ratio of Hispanic/Latino Adult Age-Adjusted Preventable 
Hospitalizations to White, Non-Hispanic, 2016 0.0+ N/A 1.27 1.28 1.38 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

7. Percentage of Adults (Ages 18 - 64) with Health Insurance, 2016 94.0% N/A N/A 91.4% 100.0% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard
8. Age-Adjusted Percentage of Adults with Regular Health Care 
Provider - Over 18 Years, 2016 88.5% N/A 84.4% 82.6% 90.8% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard

2 0 0 0 25.0% 0.0%

Other Disparity Indicators

1. Rate of Total Deaths per 100,000 Population, 
2014-2016 362 452 414 1,065.4 990.5 877.4 769.8 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

2. Rate of Emergency Department Visits per 10,000 Population, 2016 4,912.1 4,866.3 3,865.6 4,169.1 N/A Worse  X   Community Health Indicator Reports

3. Rate of Total Hospitalizations per 10,000 Population, 2016 708.4 1,039.9 1,125.3 1,154.4 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
4. Percentage of Adults (18 and Older) Who Did Not Receive Medical 
Care Due to Costs, 2016 6.7% 9.9% 9.8% 11.2% N/A Meets/Better     NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System
5. Percentage of Adults (18 and Older) Who Report 14 Days or More 
of Poor Physical Health, 2016 15.4% 14.3% 12.0% 11.3% N/A Worse  X   NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

6. Percentage of Adults (18 and Older) Living with a Disability, 2016 26.8% 25.6% 22.8% 22.9% N/A Worse X    NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

3 2 0 0 83.3% 0.0%

5 2 0 0 50.0% 0.0%

Appendix 2: ARHN Essex County Health Indicators Data Sheets
2019 Essex County Health Indicators Data Sheets
Essex County Revised: April 2019
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Score

Quartile Summary for Prevention Agenda Indicators

MORTALITY

https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa1_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa1.1_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa1.2_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa2_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa2.1_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa2.2_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa3_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa4_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Nd32
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ne2
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Nh44
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n


Inj, Viol, Occ. Health
One Two Three

Focus Area: Injuries, Violence, and Occupational Health

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Rate of Hospitalizations due to Falls per 10,000 - Ages 65+, 2016 110.3 155.7 189.9 179.0 204.6 Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
2. Rate of ED Visits due to Falls for Children Ages 1 - 4 per 10,000 
Population Children, 2016 569.3 523.8 408.5 397.3 429.1 Worse  X   Prevention Agenda Dashboard
3. Rate of Assault-Related Hospitalizations per 10,000 Population, 
2016 0.0* 1.3 2.2 3.2 4.3 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

4. Ratio of Black, Non-Hispanic Assault-Related Hospitalizations to 
White, Non-Hispanic Assault Related Hospitalizations, 2016 N/A N/A 6.4 6.2 6.7 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

5. Ratio of Hispanic/Latino Assault-Related Hospitalizations to White, 
Non-Hispanic Assault Related Hospitalizations, 2016 N/A N/A 2.1 2.8 2.8 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
6. Ratio of Assault-Related Hospitalizations for Low-Income versus 
Non-Low Income Zip Codes, 2016 N/A N/A 2.9 3.0 2.9 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
7. Rate of ED Occupational Injuries Among Working Adolescents 
Ages 15 - 19 per 10,000 Population, 2016 82.1 64.9 29.4 21.3 33.0 Worse    X Prevention Agenda Dashboard

0 1 0 1 28.6% 50.0%

Other Indicators

1. Falls hospitalization rate per 10,000 - Aged <10 years, 2016 0.0* N/A 6.5 7.4 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

2. Falls hospitalization rate per 10,000 - Aged 10-14 years, 2016 0.0* N/A 3.6 4.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

3. Falls hospitalization rate per 10,000 - Aged 15-24 years, 2016 N/A N/A 4.2 4.8 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

4. Falls hospitalization rate per 10,000 - Aged 25-64 years, 2016 11.6 N/A 17.4 17.0 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
5. Rate of Violent Crimes per 100,000 Population, 2017 172.6 171.8 214.9 355.6 N/A Meets/Better     Division of Criminal Justice Services Index, Property, and Firearm Rates

6. Rate of Property Crimes per 100,000 Population, 2017 975.6 1,481.8 1,479.5 1,466.1 N/A Meets/Better     Division of Criminal Justice Services Index, Property, and Firearm Rates
7. Rate of Total Crimes per 100,000 Population, 2017 1,148.2 1,427.1 1,694.4 1,821.7 N/A Meets/Better     Division of Criminal Justice Services Index, Property, and Firearm Rates
8. Incidence Rate of Malignant Mesothelioma Cases, Ages 15 Plus, per 
100,000 Population, '13-15 N/A N/A 1.6 1.3 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
9. Rate of Pneumoconiosis Hospitalizations, Ages 15 Plus, per 100,000 
Population, 2016 N/A N/A 8.8 6.3 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
10. Rate of Asbestosis Hospitalizations, Ages 15 Plus, per 10,000 
Population, 2016 N/A N/A 7.7 5.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
11. Rate of Work-Related Hospitalizations, Employed Ages 16 Plus per 
100,000 Individuals Employed, '14-16 19 16 15 101.8 N/A 167.3 133.8 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
12. Rate of Elevated Blood Lead Levels Ages 16 Plus Employed per 
100,000 Individuals Employed, '14-16 3 1 4 16.3* 17.9 18.5 17.3 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

13. Rate of Total Motor Vehicle Crashes per 100,000, 2017 2,779.5 2,162.0 2,022.7 1,558.5 N/A Worse  X   NYS Traffic Safety Statistical Repository

14. Rate of Speed-Related Accidents per 100,000 Population, 2017
685.0 364.7 214.2 141.6 N/A Worse    X NYS Traffic Safety Statistical Repository

15. Rate of Motor Vehicle Accident Deaths per 100,000 Population, 
2017 7.9 7.3 7.1 5.0 N/A Worse X    NYS Traffic Safety Statistical Repository
16. Rate of Traumatic Brain Injury Hospitalizations per 10,000 
Population, 2016 2.8 N/A 8.6 8.3 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
17.  Rate of Unintentional Injury Hospitalizations per 10,000 
Population, 2016 45.9 61.8 68.3 63.3 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
18. Rate of Unintentional Injury Hospitalizations Ages 10 to 14 per 
10,000 Population, 2016 N/A N/A 12.5 13.6 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
19. Rate of Unintentional Injury Hospitalizations Ages 65 Plus per 
10,000 Population, 2016 142.3 198.0 239.3 227.9 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

20. Rate of Poisoning Hospitalizations per 10,000 Population, 2016 2.4* N/A 7.1 7.2 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

1 1 0 1 15.0% 33.3%

1 2 0 2 18.5% 40.0%

Number Per Year

Average Rate, 
Ratio or 

Percentage 
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Comparison to 
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(If Available)

ARHN Upstate NY
New York 

State

2018 Prevention 
Agenda 

Benchmark Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Quartile Summary for Focus Area Injuries, Violence, and Occupational Health

Quartile 
Score

Quartile Summary for Prevention Agenda Indicators

Quartile Summary for Other Indicators

SourceSeverity Score

https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa5_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa6_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa7_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa7.1_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa7.2_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa7.3_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa8_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh25
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh26
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh27
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh28
https://data.ny.gov/Public-Safety/Index-Violent-Property-and-Firearm-Rates-By-County/34dd-6g2j/data
https://data.ny.gov/Public-Safety/Index-Violent-Property-and-Firearm-Rates-By-County/34dd-6g2j/data
https://data.ny.gov/Public-Safety/Index-Violent-Property-and-Firearm-Rates-By-County/34dd-6g2j/data
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Kg78
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Kg79
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=str&ind_id=Kg80
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Kg81
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Kg82
https://www.itsmr.org/tssr/
https://www.itsmr.org/tssr/
https://www.itsmr.org/tssr/
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh33
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh18
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh20
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh23
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh32


Essex County Revised: April 2019

Built Envt. & Water One Two Three

Focus Area: Outdoor Air Quality

1. Number of Days with Unhealthy Ozone, 2015-2017 N/A N/A 21.0 N/A 0.00 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

2. Number of Days with Unhealthy Particulate Matter, 2015-2017 N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

Focus Area: Built Environment
1. Percentage of the Population that Live in Jurisdictions that 
Adopted Climate Smart Communities Pledge, 2017 100.0% 0.0% 61.6% 35.6% 32.0% Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
2. Percentage of Commuters Who Use Alternative Modes of 
Transportation to Work, 2012-2016 19.7% 19.0% 22.9% 45.7% 49.2% Worse   X  Prevention Agenda Dashboard
3. Percentage of Population with Low-Income and Low-Access to a 
Supermarket or Large Grocery Store, 2015 2.2% 6.0% 3.9% 2.3% 2.2% Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

4. Percentage of Adults Experiencing Food Insecurity '13/14 20.9% 23.3% 22.7% 29.0% N/A Meets/Better     NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

5. Percentage of Adults Experiencing Housing Insecurity, 2016 29.4% 29.9% 30.9% 35.5% N/A Meets/Better     NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

6. Percentage of Homes in Healthy Neighborhoods Program that have 
Fewer Asthma Triggers During Home Revisits, 2013-2016 N/A N/A 20.5% N/A 25.0% Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

0 0 1 0 16.7% 100.0%

Focus Area: Water Quality
1. Percentage of Residents Served by Community Water Systems 
with Optimally Fluoridated Water, 2017 0.0% 26.9% 46.6% 70.8% 78.5% Worse    X Prevention Agenda Dashboard

0 0 0 1 100.0% 100.0%

Number Per Year

Average Rate, Ratio 
or Percentage for 
the Listed Years

Comparison Regions/Data

Comparison to 
Benchmark

Quartile Ranking

(If Available)

ARHN Upstate NY
New York 

State

2018 Prevention 
Agenda 

Benchmark Q3 Q4

Quartile Summary for Focus Area Outdoor Air Quality

Quartile Summary for Focus Area Built Environment

Quartile Summary for Focus Area Water Quality

Q1 Q2 Source
Quartile 

Score
Severity 

Score

https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=str&ind_id=pa9_1
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=str&ind_id=pa10_1
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa11_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa12_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa13_0
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa14_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa15_0


Essex County Revised: April 2019

Obesity One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Percentage of Adults Ages 18 Plus Who are Obese, 2016 32.2% N/A 27.4% 25.5% 23.2% Worse  X   Prevention Agenda Dashboard

2. Percentage of Public School Children Who are Obese, '14 - 16 21.4% N/A 17.3% N/A 16.7% Worse  X   Prevention Agenda Dashboard

1 1 0 0 100.0% 0.0%
Other Indicators

1. Percentage of Total Students Overweight, '16-18 16.5% 17.5% 16.5% N/A N/A Meets/Better     Student Weight Status Category Reporting System (SWSCRS) Data

2. Percentage of Elementary Students Overweight, Not Obese, '16-18 15.2% 17.0% 15.7% N/A N/A Meets/Better     Student Weight Status Category Reporting System (SWSCRS) Data
3. Percentage of Elementary Student Obese, '16-18 18.7% 18.3% 16.0% N/A N/A Worse X    Student Weight Status Category Reporting System (SWSCRS) Data
4. Percentage of Middle and High School Students Overweight, Not 
Obese, '16-18 15.9% 18.1% 17.4% N/A N/A Meets/Better     Student Weight Status Category Reporting System (SWSCRS) Data

5. Percentage of Middle and High School Students Obese, '16-18 26.8% 23.6% 18.8% N/A N/A Worse  X   Student Weight Status Category Reporting System (SWSCRS) Data
6. Percentage of WIC Children Ages 2 - 4 Obese, '14-16 16.4% 15.9% 15.2% 13.9% N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

7. Percentage of Age Adjusted Adults (Ages 18 Plus) Overweight or 
Obese, 2016 68.2% 70.2% 63.7% 60.8% N/A Worse X    NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

8. Percentage of Age Adjusted Adults (Ages 18 Plus) Who Participated 
in Leisure Activities Last 30 Days, 2016 76.6% 73.9% 74.6% 73.7% N/A Meets/Better     NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System
9. Number of Recreational and Fitness Facilities per 100,000 
Population, 2014 5.9 5.5 18.7 19.2 N/A Worse   X  USDA Economic Research Service Fitness Facilities Data
10. Percentage of Age Adjusted Adults (Ages 18 Plus) with Cholesterol 
Check, '13/14 70.0% 79.7% 84.8% 84.2% N/A Worse X    NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

11. Percentage of Adults (18 Plus) with Physician Diagnosed High 
Blood Pressure, '13/14 37.2% 36.0% 33.0% 31.7% N/A Worse X    NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

12. Rate of Cardiovascular Disease Deaths per 100,000 Population, '14-
16 124 135 103 314.1 295.6 295.7 272.2 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

13. Rate of Cardiovascular Premature Deaths ( Ages 35 - 64) per 
100,000 Population, '14-16 19 15 11 92.4 111.7 101.0 102.4 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

14. Rate of Cardiovascular Pretransport Deaths per 100,000 
Population, '14-16 83 71 58 183.9 165.4 169.6 153.2 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
15. Rate of Cardiovascular Hospitalizations per 10,000 Population, 
2016 107.6 148.7 1539.0 149.9 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

16. Rate of Diseases of the Heart Deaths per 100,000 Population, '14-
16 105 103 82 251.6 233.2 236.5 220.7 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

17. Rate of Diseases of the Heart Premature Deaths ( Ages 35 - 64) per 
100,000 Population, '14-16 17 15 9 84.2 95.9 82.8 83.4 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
18. Rate of Disease of the Heart Pretransport Deaths per 100,000 
Population,   '14-16 73 57 44 151.0 134.0 140.7 131.0 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

19. Rate of Disease of the Heart Hospitalizations per 10,000 
Population, 2016 76.1 103.1 104.9 100.3 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
20. Rate of Coronary Heart Diseases Deaths per 100,000 Population, 
'14-16 80 63 55 171.8 154.9 162.7 168.7 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
21. Rate of Coronary Heart Diseases Premature Deaths (Ages 35 - 64) 
per 100,000 Population, '14-16 12 11 7 61.6 68.0 60.5 66.4 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

22. Rate of Coronary Heart Disease Pretransport Deaths per 100,000 
Population, '14-16 55 34 34 106.7 91.1 101.3 105.0 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

23. Rate of Coronary Heart Disease Hospitalizations per 10,000 
Population, 2016 28.1 38.6 35.4 35.0 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

24. Rate of Congestive Heart Failure Deaths per 100,000, '14-16 5 14 5 20.8 17.6 24.4 16.5 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
25. Rate of Congestive Heart Failure Premature Deaths (Ages 35 - 64) 
per 100,000 Population, '14-16 1 3 1 10.3* 4.8 3.3 2.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

26. Rate of Congestive Heart Failure Pretransport Deaths per 100,000 
Population, '14-16 4 12 1 14.7 10.9 14.5 9.4 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
27. Rate of Congestive Heart Failure Hospitalizations per 10,000 
Population, 2016 17.3 24.2 25.6 24.8 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
28. Rate of Cerebrovascular (Stroke) Deaths per 100,000 Population, 
'14-16 12 21 14 40.8 40.2 38.1 31.3 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
29. Rate of Cerebrovascular (Stroke) Hospitalizations per 10,000 
Population, 2016 15.7 23.8 26.9 25.4 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
30. Rate of Hypertension Hospitalizations (Ages 18 Plus) per 10,000 
Population, 2016 3.5 2.7 9.4 9.7 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

31. Rate of Diabetes Deaths per 100,000 Population, '14-16 17 15 14 39.9 29.5 19.8 20.3 N/A Worse    X Community Health Indicator Reports

Number Per Year

Average Rate, Ratio or 
Percentage for the Listed 

Years

Comparison Regions/Data

Comparison to 
Benchmark

Quartile Ranking

(If Available)

ARHN Upstate NY
New York 

State

2018 Prevention 
Agenda 

Benchmark Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Focus Area: Reduce Obesity in Children and Adults

Quartile Summary for Prevention Agenda Indicators

Source
Quartile 

Score
Severity 

Score

https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa16_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa17_1
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Student-Weight-Status-Category-Reporting-Results-B/es3k-2aus
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Student-Weight-Status-Category-Reporting-Results-B/es3k-2aus
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Student-Weight-Status-Category-Reporting-Results-B/es3k-2aus
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Student-Weight-Status-Category-Reporting-Results-B/es3k-2aus
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Student-Weight-Status-Category-Reporting-Results-B/es3k-2aus
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Jg72
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://www.ers.usda.gov/data-products/food-environment-atlas/go-to-the-atlas/
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n/data
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd1
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd2
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd3
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bh1
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd4
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd5
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd6
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bh2
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd7
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd8
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd9
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bh3
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd10
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd11
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd12
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bh4
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd13
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bh5
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bh6
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Dd22


32. Rate of Diabetes Hospitalizations (Primary Diagnosis) per 10,000 
Population, 2016 10.5 14.5 15.4 17.5 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
33. Rate of Diabetes Hospitalizations (Any Diagnosis) per 10,000 
Population, 2016 161.1 246.1 237.2 248.1 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

15 1 1 1 54.5% 11.1%

16 2 1 1 57.1% 10.0%Quartile Summary for Focus Area Reduce Obesity in Children and Adults

Quartile Summary for Other Indicators

https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Dh11
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Dh12


Essex County Revised: April 2019

Smoke Exposure One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Percentage of Adults Ages 18 Plus Who Smoke, 2016 16.8% N/A 16.2% 14.2% 12.3% Worse  X   Prevention Agenda Dashboard

0 1 0 0 100.0% 0.0%
Other Indicators

1. Rate of Chronic Lower Respiratory Disease Deaths per 100,000 
Population, '14-16 26 34 23 72.0 72.8 45.4 34.8 N/A Worse   X  Community Health Indicator Reports
2. Rate of Chronic Lower Respiratory Disease Hospitalizations per 
10,000, Population, 2016 22.6 31.2 28.0 30.6 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

3. Rate of Asthma Deaths per 100,000 Population, '14-16 1 2 1 3.5* 1.1* 1.1 1.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

4. Rate of Asthma Hospitalizations per 10,000 Population, 2016 N/A N/A 6.3 10.8 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

5. Rate of Asthma Hospitalizations, Ages 25 - 44, per 10,000 
Population, 2016 0.0* N/A 4.5 5.6 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
6. Rate of Asthma Hospitalizations, Ages 45 - 64, per 10,000 
Population, 2016 N/A N/A 5.1 9.2 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
7. Rate of Asthma Hospitalizations, Ages 65 Plus, per 10,000 
Population, 2016 N/A N/A 4.4 8.9 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
8. Percentage of Adults with Asthma, '13-14 12.4% 12.0% 10.1% 9.5% N/A Worse X    NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

9. Rate of Lung and Bronchus Cancer Deaths per 100,000 
Population, '13-15 28 21 33 70.8 67.4 53.0 43.5 N/A Worse  X   Community Health Indicator Reports

10. Rate of Lung and Bronchus Cancer Cases per 100,000 
Population, '13-15 33 38 61 114.0 112.2 84.3 69.7 N/A Worse  X   Community Health Indicator Reports
11. Number of Registered Tobacco Vendors per 100,000 Population, 
'15-16 158.0 555.8 101.3 107.8 N/A Worse   X  NYS Department of Health Tobacco Enforcement Compliance Results

12. Percentage of Vendors with Sales to Minors Violations, '15-16 3.30 5.30 3.90 4.70 N/A Meets/Better     NYS Department of Health Tobacco Enforcement Compliance Results

13. Percentage of Vendors with Complaints, '15-16 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.90 N/A Meets/Better     NYS Department of Health Tobacco Enforcement Compliance Results

1 2 2 0 38.5% 40.0%

1 3 2 0 42.9% 33.3%

Number Per Year

Average 
Rate, Ratio 

or 
Percentage 

for the Listed 
Years

Comparison Regions/Data

Comparison to 
Benchmark

Quartile Ranking

(If Available)

ARHN Upstate NY
New York 

State

2018 Prevention 
Agenda 

Benchmark Source

Quartile Summary for Focus Area Reduce Illness, Disability, and Death Related to Tobacco Use & Secondhand Smoke Exposure

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Focus Area: Reduce Illness, Disability, and Death Related to Tobacco Use and Secondhand Smoke Exposure

Quartile Summary for Prevention Agenda Indicators

Quartile Summary for Other Indicators

Quartile 
Score

Severity 
Score

https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa20_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Md30
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Mh34
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Md31
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Mh35
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Mh41
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Mh42
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Mh43
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag8
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/chac/general/g7.htm
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Retail-Tobacco-Enforcement-Compliance-Results/huh9-epxu
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Retail-Tobacco-Enforcement-Compliance-Results/huh9-epxu
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Retail-Tobacco-Enforcement-Compliance-Results/huh9-epxu


Essex County Revised: April 2019

Chronic Disease One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Percentage of Adults Ages 50 - 75 Who Received Colorectal 
Screenings Based on Recent Guidelines, 2016 66.9% N/A 69.7% 68.5% 80.0% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard
2. Rate of Asthma ED Visits per 10,000 Population, 2016 32.5 40.3 42.0 77.0 75.1 Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

3. Rate of Asthma ED Visits per 10,000 Population, Ages 0 - 4, 2016 60.4* 65.5 105.8 186.4 196.5 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
4. Rate of Short-term Diabetes Hospitalizations for Ages 6 - 17 per 
10,000 Population, 2016 N/A 5.0 3.4 3.2 3.06 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
5. Rate of Short-term Diabetes Hospitalizations for Ages 18 Plus per 
10,000 Population, 2016 N/A 5.0 4.1 4.0 4.86 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
6. Age-Adjusted Rate of Heart Attack Hospitalizations per 10,000 
Population, 2016 11.9 24.9 14.8 13.9 14.0 Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

1 0 0 0 16.7% 0.0%
Other Indicators

1. Rate of Asthma ED Visits for Ages 18 - 64 per 10,000 Population 
Ages 18 - 64, '12-14 136 74 104 43.6 52.4 47.4 77.3 N/A Meets/Better     Asthma Summary Report
2. Rate of Asthma ED Visits for Ages 65 Plus per 10,000 Population 
Ages 65 Plus, '12-14 33 20 11 26.9 0.0 19.1 35.0 N/A Worse  X   Asthma Dashboard-County Level
3. Rate of All Cancer Cases per 100,000 Population, '13-15 257 274 287 706.5 683.8 629.8 564.4 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

4. Rate of all Cancer Deaths per 100,000 Population, '13-15 98 81 108 245.3 227.3 198.7 176.2 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
5. Rate of Female Breast Cancer Cases per 100,000 Female 
Population, '13-15 35 32 45 201.5 173.3 175.9 158.6 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
6. Rate of Female Late Stage Breast Cancer Cases per 100,000 
Female Population, '13-15 N/A N/A N/A 57.6 N/A 53.1 50.6 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
7. Rate of Female Breast Cancer Deaths per 100,000 Female 
Population, '13-15 N/A N/A N/A 28.8 N/A 26.1 24.6 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
8. Percentage of Women Aged 50-74 years Receiving Breast Cancer 
Screening Based on Recent Guidelines '13-14 78.4% 81.4% 79.2% 79.7% N/A Worse X    NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System
9. Rate of Cervix and Uterine Cancer Cases per 100,000 Female 
Population, '13-15 N/A N/A N/A 10.8* N/A 7.6 8.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
10. Rate of Cervix and Uterine Cancer Deaths per 100,000 Female 
Population, '13-15 0 0 0 0.0* N/A 2.3 2.7 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
11. Percentage of Women Aged 21-65  Years Receiving Cervical 
Cancer Screening Based on Recent Guidelines, 13/14 93.1% 86.0% 83.5% 82.2% N/A Meets/Better     NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System
12. Rate of Ovarian Cancer Cases per 100,000 Female Population, '13-
15 N/A N/A N/A 14.4* N/A 16.0 14.8 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
13. Rate of Ovarian Cancer Deaths per 100,000 Female Population, 
'13-15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.4 9.1 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
14. Rate of Colon and Rectal Cancer Cases per 100,000 Population, 
'13-15 20 22 25 57.9 55.0 48.5 45.7 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
15. Rate of Colon and Rectal Cancer Deaths per 100,000 Population, 
'13-15 6 8 10 20.7 18.9 16.7 15.6 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
16. Percentage of Adults Aged 50-75 years receiving colorectal cancer 
screening based on recent guidelines 66.9% 73.6% 68.5% 69.7% N/A Worse X    NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System
17. Rate of Prostate Cancer Deaths per 100,000 Male Population, '13-
15 N/A N/A N/A 16.6 N/A 17.7 17.3 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
18. Rate of Prostate Cancer Cases per 100,000 Male Population, '13-
15 N/A N/A N/A 116.3 140.4 151.7 141.2 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
19. Rate of Prostate Cancer Late Stage Cancer Cases per 100,000 
Male Population, '13-15 N/A N/A N/A 28.2 30.0 26.8 25.2 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

20. Rate of Melanoma Cancer Deaths per 100,000 Population, '13-15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 3.0 2.3 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
21. Percentage of Medicaid Enrollees with at Least One Preventive 
Dental Visit within the Year, '15-17 2,150 2,387 2,448 24.9% 25.7% 28.3% 28.0% N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
22. Percentage of Age Adjusted Adults with a Dental Visit Within the 
Last 12 Months, '13-14 62.7% 64.0% 70.0% 68.5% N/A Worse X    NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

23. Oral Cancer Deaths per 100,000 Population, Aged 45-74 years, 
'13-15 N/A N/A N/A 12.2* N/A 4.2 4.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
24. Lip, Oral Cavity and Pharynx Cancer Cases per 100,000 
Population, '13-15 9 7 7 19.9 18.9 14.7 12.9 N/A Worse  X   Community Health Indicator Reports

12 2 0 0 58.3% 0.0%

13 2 0 0 50.0% 0.0%

Number Per Year
Average 

Rate, Ratio 
or 

Percentage 
for the Listed 

Comparison Regions/Data

Comparison to 
Benchmark

Quartile Ranking

(If Available)

ARHN Upstate NY
New York 

State
2018 Prevention 

Agenda Benchmark Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Quartile Summary for Other Indicators

Quartile Summary for Focus Area Increase Access to High Quality Chronic Disease Preventive Care & Management 

Quartile Summary for Prevention Agenda Indicators

Quartile 
Score

Severity 
Score Source

Focus Area: Increase Access to High Quality Chronic Disease Preventive Care and Management in Both Clinical and Community Settings

https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa22_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa23_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa24_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa28_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa29_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa27_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fasthma_dashboard%2Fad_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=ad8
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fasthma_dashboard%2Fad_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=ad9
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=A
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag2
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag9
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag11
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag10
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag12
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag13
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag14
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag15
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag5
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag6
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag17
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag16
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag18
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag19
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Lg92
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Lg94
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag3


Essex County Revised: April 2019

Maternal and Infant Health One Two Three

Focus Area: Maternal and Infant Health

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Percentage Preterm Births < 37 Weeks of Total Births Where 
Gestation Period is Known, 2016 7.9% 9.8% 10.5% 10.3% 10.2% Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
2. Ratio of Preterm Births (< 37 wks.) Black/NH to White/NH,  2014-
2016 N/A N/A 1.65 1.64 1.42 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

3. Ratio of Preterm Births (< 37 wks.) Hisp/Latino to White/NH, 2014-
2016 N/A N/A 1.28 1.29 1.12 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

4. Ratio of Preterm Births (< 37 wks.) Medicaid to Non-Medicaid, 
2014-2016 1.28 N/A 1.10 1.06 1.00 Worse  X   Prevention Agenda Dashboard

5. Rate of Maternal Mortality per 100,000 Births, 2014-2016 0.0* N/A 18.9 20.4 21.0 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
6. Percentage of Live Birth Infants Exclusively Breastfed in Delivery 
Hospital, 2016 65.3% 63.0% 50.9% 46.3% 48.1% Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

7. Ratio of Infants Exclusively Breastfed in Delivery Hospital Black, 
non-Hispanic to White, non-Hispanic, 2014-2016 N/A N/A 0.55 0.59 0.57 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

8. Ratio of Infants Exclusively Breastfed in Delivery Hospital 
Hispanic/Latino to White, non-Hispanic, 2014-2016 N/A N/A 0.57 0.57 0.56 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
9. Ratio of Infants Exclusively Breastfed in Delivery Hospital 
Medicaid to Non-Medicaid Births, 2014-2016 0.87 N/A 0.68 0.59 0.66 Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

0 1 0 0 11.1% 0.0%
Other Indicators

1. Percentage Preterm Births < 32 weeks of Total Births Where 
Gestation Period is Known, '14-16 1 6 5 1.4% 3.9% 1.5% 1.5% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
2. Percentage Preterm Births 32 to < 37 Weeks of Total Births Where 
Gestation Period is Known, '14-16 16 16 18 5.7% 7.5% 7.4% 7.3% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
3. Percentage of Total Births with Weights Less Than 1,500 grams, '14-
16 1 5 4 1.1% 1.2% 1.3% 1.4% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
4. Percentage of Singleton Births with Weights Less Than 1,500 grams, 
'14-16 1 3 3 0.8*% 0.9% 1.0% 1.0% N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
5. Percentage of Total Births with Weights Less Than  2,500 grams, 
'14-16 14 19 18 5.7% 6.7*% 7.6% 7.9% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

6. Percentage of Singleton Births with Weights Less Than 2,500 grams, 
'14-16 10 17 14 4.7% 5.1*% 5.7% 6.0% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
7. Percentage of Total Births for Black, Non-Hispanic, with Weights 
Less than 2,500 Grams, '14-16 N/A N/A 12.9% 12.2% N/A Less than 10     State and County Indicators for Tracking Public Health Priority Areas
8. Percentage of Total Births for Hispanic/Latino, with Weights Less 
than 2,500 Grams, '14-16 N/A N/A 7.5% 7.7% N/A Less than 10     State and County Indicators for Tracking Public Health Priority Areas
9. Infant Mortality Rate per 1,000 Live Births, '14-16 0 0 1 1.1* 5.7* 5.0 4.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

10. Rate of Deaths (28 Weeks Gestation to < Seven Days) per 1,000 
Live Births and Perinatal Deaths, '14-16 1 0 0 3.1* 3.5* 5.3 5.1 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
11. Percentage Early Prenatal Care of Total Births Where Prenatal 
Care Status is Known, '14-16 220 239 180 71.4% 75.4% 77.0% 75.2% N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

12. Percentage Early Prenatal Care for Black, Non-Hispanic, '14-16 N/A N/A 68.5% 64.5% N/A Less than 10     State and County Indicators for Tracking Public Health Priority Areas

13. Percentage Early Prenatal Care for Hispanic/Latino, '14-16 N/A N/A 71.1% 76.7% N/A Less than 10     State and County Indicators for Tracking Public Health Priority Areas

14. Percentage APGAR Scores of Less Than Six at Five Minute Mark 
of Births Where APGAR Score is Known, '14-16 3 6 2 1.2% 1.1% 0.9% 0.7% N/A Worse  X   Community Health Indicator Reports
15. Rate of Newborn Drug Related Hospitalizations per 10,000 Births, 
'13-15 106.1 0.0 0.0 104.8 N/A Worse #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! Community Health Indicator Reports
16. Percentage WIC Women Breastfeeding for at least 6 months, '14-
16 23.6% N/A 30.7% 40.3% N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
17. Percentage Infants Receiving Any Breast Milk in Delivery 
Hospital, '14-16 186 207 185 85.1% 79.5% 82.9% 87.3% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

2 1 0 0 17.6% 0.0%

2 2 0 0 13.8% 0.0%

One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Percent of Births within 24 months of Previous Pregnancy, 2016 23.4% 23.2% 22.5% 19.8% 17.0% Worse  X   Prevention Agenda Dashboard
2. Rate of Pregnancies Ages 15 - 17 year per 1,000 Females Ages 15-
17, 2016 14.7 11.1 9.9 13.3 25.6 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
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Quartile Summary for Prevention Agenda Indicators

Quartile Summary for Other Indicators

Quartile Summary for Focus Area Maternal and Infant Health
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Focus Area: Preconception and Reproductive Health

https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa42_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa42.1_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa42.2_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa42.3_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa44_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa43_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa43.1_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa43.2_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa43.3_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ib38
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ib39
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ib34
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ib35
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ib36
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ib37
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/community/minority/county/newyorkstate.htm
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/community/minority/county/newyorkstate.htm
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ib27
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ib32
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ib21
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/community/minority/county/newyorkstate.htm
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/community/minority/county/newyorkstate.htm
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ib41
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/chac/hospital/h46.htm
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ig62
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ib24
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa51_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa48_0


3. Ratio of Pregnancy Rates for Ages 15 - 17 Black, non-Hispanic to 
White, non-Hispanic, 2014-2016 N/A N/A 4.30 4.80 4.40 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
4. Ratio of Pregnancy Rates for Ages 15 - 17 Hispanic/Latino to White, 
non-Hispanic, 2014-2016 N/A N/A 3.50 4.40 4.10 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

5. Percent of Unintended Pregnancies among Total Births, 2016 33.7% 32.9% 24.9% 22.6% 23.8% Worse  X   Prevention Agenda Dashboard
6. Ratio of Unintended Pregnancies Black, non-Hispanic to White, non-
Hispanic, 2016 N/A N/A 2.08 2.12 1.90 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
7. Ratio of Unintended Births Hispanic/Latino to White, non-Hispanic, 
2016 N/A N/A 1.49 1.68 1.43 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

8. Ratio of Unintended Births Medicaid to Non-Medicaid, 2016 1.10 N/A 1.96 1.71 1.54 Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

9. Percentage of Women Ages 18- 64 with Health Insurance, 2016 95.2% N/A N/A 93.1% 100.0% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard

1 2 0 0 33.3% 0.0%

Other Indicators

1. Rate of Total Births per 1,000 Females Ages 15-44, '14-16 298 336 265 52.1 53.2 57.2 58.5 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
2. Percent Multiple Births of Total Births, '14-16 9 6 10 2.8% 3.5% 4.0% 3.7% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
3. Percent C-Sections to Total Births, '14-16 104 103 92 33.3% 34.1% 34.2% 33.5% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

4. Rate of Total Pregnancies per 1,000 Females Ages 15-44, '14-16 361 421 335 58.8 64.5 72.8 83.8 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

5. Rate of Births Ages 10 - 14 per 1,000 Females Ages 10-14, '14-16 1 0 0 0.4* 0.2* 0.2 0.2 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
6. Rate of Pregnancies Ages 10 - 14 per 1,000 Females Ages 10-14, '14-
16 1 1 0 0.7* 0.3* 0.4 0.6 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

7. Rate of Births  Ages 15 - 17 per 1,000 Females Ages 15-17, '14-16 10 11 10 14.4 12.5 11.0 15.1 N/A Worse  X   Community Health Indicator Reports

8. Rate of Births Ages 15 - 19 per 1,000 Females Ages 15-19, '14-16 26 18 18 20.5 19.3 13.2 14.6 N/A Worse   X  Community Health Indicator Reports
9. Rate of Pregnancies Ages 15 - 19 per 1,000 Females Ages 15-19, '14-
16 32 32 25 26.8 28.1 22.3 29.8 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

10. Rate of Births Ages 18 - 19 per 1,000 Females Ages 18-19, '14-16 19 12 10 38.8 36.3* 22.9 25.6 N/A Worse   X  Community Health Indicator Reports
11. Rate of Pregnancies Ages 18 - 19 per 1,000 Females Ages 18-19, 
'14-16 22 21 15 49.6 50.4 37.5 50.1 N/A Worse  X   Community Health Indicator Reports
12. Percent Total Births to Women Ages 35 Plus, '14-16 44 57 39 15.6% 11.7% 20.2% 22.1% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
13. Rate of Abortions Ages 15 - 19 per 1000 Live Births, Mothers 
Ages 15-19, '14-16 333.3 434.5 652.3 990.8 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
14. Rate of Abortions All Ages per 1000 Live Births to All Mothers, 
'14-16 30 49 45 126.5 181.4 231.6 370.9 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

15. Percentage of WIC Women Pre-pregnancy Underweight, '10-12 12 11 11 5.4% 4.9% 4.1% 4.7% N/A Worse  X   Community Health Indicator Reports
16. Percentage of WIC Women Pre-pregnancy Overweight but not 
Obese, '10 - 12 45 38 54 21.6% 22.3% 26.3% 26.6% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

17. Percentage of WIC Women Pre-pregnancy Obese, '10 - 12 66 63 55 29.1% 33.3% 28.0% 24.2% N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
18. Percentage of WIC Women with Gestational Weight Gain Greater 
than Ideal, '09 - 11 103 105 87 52.9% 52.4% 47.1% 41.7% N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

19. Percentage of WIC Women with Gestational Diabetes, '09 - 11 14 23 20 9.6% 7.2% 5.7% 5.5% N/A Worse   X  Community Health Indicator Reports

20. Percentage of WIC Women with Gestational Hypertension, '09 - 11 31 32 23 14.5% 12.9% 9.1% 7.1% N/A Worse   X  Community Health Indicator Reports

3 3 4 0 50.0% 40.0%

9 4 3 0 55.2% 18.8%

One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Percentage of Children Ages 0 - 15 Months with Government 
Insurance with Recommended Well Visits, 2016 88.5% 89.8% 82.8% 80.1% 91.3% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard

2. Percentage of Children Ages 3 - 6 Years with Government Insurance 
with Recommended Well Visits, 2016 82.6% 84.9% 82.3% 84.3% 91.3% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard

3. Percentage of Children Ages 12 -21 Years with Government 
Insurance with Recommended Well Visits, 2016 64.0% 69.5% 66.5% 68.1% 67.1% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard

4. Percentage of Children Ages 0 -19 with Health Insurance, 2016 96.9% N/A N/A 97.4% 100.0% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard

4 0 0 0 100.0% 0.0%

Other Indicators

1. Rate of Children Deaths Ages  1 - 4 per 100,000 Population 
Children, '14-16 0 0 0 0.0* 26.8 19.4 18.2 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
2. Rate of Children Deaths Ages  5 - 9 per 100,000 Population 
Children, '14-16 0 0 0 0.0* 9.0 9.7 10.0 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
3. Rate of Children Deaths Ages  10 - 14 per 100,000 Population 
Children, '14-16 0 0 0 0.0* 15.5 11.5 11.4 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
4. Rate of Children Deaths Ages 5 - 14 per 100,000 Population 
Children, '14-16 0 0 0 0.0* 12.3 10.6 10.7 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
5. Rate of Adolescent Deaths Ages 15 - 19 per 100,000 Population 
Children, '14-16 0 0 1 15.3* 36.7 32.6 31.1 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
6. Rate of Asthma Hospitalizations Children Ages 0 - 4 per 10,000 
Population Children, 2016 N/A N/A 27.4 43.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

Severity 
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Quartile Summary for Other Indicators

Quartile Summary for Focus Area Preconception and Reproductive Health
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https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa48.1_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa48.2_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa49_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa49.1_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa49.2_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa49.3_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa50_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Fb5
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ib20
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ib26
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Fb10
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Fb6
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Fb11
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Fb7
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Fb8
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Fb13
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Fb9
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Fb14
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Fb4
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Fb15
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Fb16
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ig55
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ig56
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ig57
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ig59
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ig60
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ig61
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa45.1_5
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa45.2_5
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa45.3_5
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa46_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Cd16
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Cd17
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Cd18
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Cd19
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Cd20
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ch36


7. Rate of Asthma Hospitalizations Children Ages 5 - 14 per 10,000 
Population Children, 2016 0.0* N/A 9.5 18.7 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
8. Rate of Asthma Hospitalizations Children Ages 0 - 17 per 10,000 
Population Children, 2016 N/A N/A 12.9 23.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
9. Rate of Gastroenteritis Hospitalizations Children  Ages 0 - 4 per 
10,000 Population Children, 2016 0.0* N/A 8.1 10.6 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
10. Rate of Otitis Media  Hospitalizations Children Ages 0 - 4 per 
10,000 Population Children, 2016 0.0* N/A 24.4 2.2 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
11. Rate of Pneumonia Hospitalizations Children Ages 0 - 4 per 
10,000 Population Children, 2016 N/A N/A 24.4 30.9 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
12. Rate of ED Asthma Visits Children Ages 0 - 4 per 10,000 
Population Children, 2016 60.4* 65.5 105.8 186.4 196.5 Less than 10     Asthma Dashboard-County Level
13. Percentage of Children born in 2013 Screened for Lead by Age 0-8 
months, 2013 1.0*% 0.7% 1.2% 1.9% N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
14. Percentage of Children Born in 2013 Screened for Lead by  Age 9-
17 months, 2013 73.3% 77.5% 71.7% 74.8% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
15. Percentage of Children Born 2013 Screened for Lead by Age 36 
months (at least two screenings), 2013 56.0% 63.7% 55.9% 62.8% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

16. Rate of Children Ages < 6 with Confirmed Blood Lead Levels >= 
10 mg/dl Cases Per 1,000 Children Tested, '14-16 4 0 2 5.1* 11.4 8.3 4.3 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

17. Rate of Unintentional Injury Hospitalizations for Children Under 
Age 10 per 10,000 Population Children, 2016 N/A N/A 18.1 18.9 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

18. Rate of Unintentional Injury Hospitalizations for Children Ages 10 - 
14 per 10,000 Population Children, 2016 N/A N/A 12.5 13.6 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

19. Rate of Unintentional Injury Hospitalizations for Children/Young 
Adults Ages 15 - 24 per 10,000 Population, 2016 14.4* N/A 23.1 23.1 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
20. Rate of Asthma ED Visits for Children Ages 0 - 17 per 10,000 
Population Children, 2016 55.7 N/A 68.1 137.1 N/A Meets/Better     Asthma Summary Report
21. Percentage of Medicaid Enrollees Ages 2 - 20 with at Least One 
Dental Visit within the last year, '15-17 1,306 1,375 1,406 47.9% 48.0% 48.0% 47.5% N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

22. Percentage of 3rd Graders with Dental Caries, '09 - 11 50.4% N/A N/A N/A N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

23. Percentage of 3rd Graders with Dental Sealants, '09  - 11 34.5% N/A N/A N/A N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

24. Percentage of 3rd Graders with Dental Insurance, '09 - 11 86.6% N/A N/A N/A N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

25. Percentage of 3rd Graders with at Least One Dental Visit, '09 - 11 76.8% N/A N/A N/A N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
26. Percentage of 3rd Graders Taking Fluoride Tablets Regularly, '09 - 
11 85.4% N/A N/A N/A N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
27. Rate of Caries Outpatient Visits for Children Ages 3 - 5 per 10,000 
Population, 2016 221.3 164.1 119.7 90.0 N/A Worse    X Community Health Indicator Reports
28. Percentage of WIC Children Ages 2 - 4 Viewing Two Hours TV or 
Less Per Day, '14-16 87.0% 85.7% 85.0% 85.3% N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

2 0 0 1 10.3% 33.3%

6 0 0 1 21.2% 14.3%

Quartile Summary for Other Indicators

Quartile Summary for Focus Area Child Health

https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ch37
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ch38
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ch7
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ch8
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ch9
https://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/ny_asthma/data/2016eh/a11.htm
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Cg25
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Cg26
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Cg27
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Cg28
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh19
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh20
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh21
https://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/ny_asthma/data/2016eh/a14.htm
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Lg93
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/chac/general/g84.htm
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/chac/general/g86.htm
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/chac/general/g87.htm
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/chac/general/g88.htm
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/chac/general/g89.htm
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Le1
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Jg73
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HIV, STD, Immunization, Infect. One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Rate of Newly Diagnosed HIV Cases per 100,000 Population, 2014-
2016 3.9* N/A 6.9 16.0 16.1 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
2. Ratio of Newly Diagnosed HIV Cases Black, non-Hispanic versus 
White, non-Hispanic, 2014-2016 -3.3 N/A 20.1 35.2 46.8 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

Other Indicators

1. Rate of AIDS Cases per 100,000 Population, '14-16 2.3* N/A 3.3 7.7 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

2. Rate of AIDS Deaths per 100,000 Adjusted Population, '14-16 0 0 0 0.0* N/A 1.1 3.0 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Rate of Primary and Secondary Syphilis for Males per 100,000 Male 
Population, 2016 0.0* 3.3 9.1 24.3 10.1 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
2. Rate of Primary and Secondary Syphilis for Females per 100,000 
Female Population, 2016 0.0* 0.6 0.5 1.3 0.4 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
3. Rate of Gonorrhea Cases for Females Ages 15-44 per 100,000 
Female Population Ages 15-44, 2016 17.7* 60.6 197.1 206.2 183.4 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
4. Rate of Gonorrhea Cases for Males Ages 15 - 44 per 100,000 Male 
Population Ages 15-44, 2016 13.6* 48.2 230.0 452.5 199.5 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
5. Rate of Chlamydia for Females Ages 15 - 44 per 100,000 Female 
Population Ages 15 - 44, 2016 689.5 1170.1 1351.6 1620.7 1458.0 Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%
Other Indicators

1. Rate of Early Syphilis Cases per 100,000 Population, '14-16 0 0 0 0.0* 2.52* 7.9 25.1 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
2. Rate of Gonorrhea Cases per 100,000 Population, 
'14-16 17 27 18 8.6 0.0 0.0 111.8 N/A Worse #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! Community Health Indicator Reports
3. Rate of Gonorrhea Ages 15 - 19 Cases per 100,000 Population Ages 
15-19, '14-16 2 1 0 45.9* 45.8* 209.9 305.8 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
4. Rate of Chlamydia Cases All Males per 100,000 Male Population, 
'14-16 16 13 10 173.8 352.5 569.5 857.7 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
5. Rate of Chlamydia Cases Males Ages 15 - 19 Cases per 100,000 
Male Population Ages 15-19, '14-16 0 1 1 56.9* 403.1 607.9 922.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
6. Rate of Chlamydia Cases Males Ages 20 - 24 per 100,000 Male 
Population Ages 20-24, '14-16 7 7 4 480.3 779.1 1,199.7 1,638.0 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
7. Rate of Chlamydia Cases All Females per 100,000 Female 
Population, '14-16 40 29 39 626.3 1,188.4 1,300.3 1,577.4 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
8. Rate of Chlamydia Cases Females Ages 15- 19 per 100,000 Female 
Population Ages 15 - 19, '14-16 9 11 13 1,093.1 2,131.7 2,300.5 3,147.6 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
9. Rate of Chlamydia Cases Females Ages 20 - 24 per 100,000 Female 
Population Ages 20-24, '14-16 16 11 16 1,611.0 2,717.9 2,833.9 3,424.6 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
10. Rate of PID Hospitalizations Females Ages 15 - 44 per 10,000 
Female Population Ages 15 - 44, 2016 0.0* N/A 1.9 2.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Percent of Children Ages 19 - 35 months with 4:3:1:3:3:1:4, 2016 73.0% 73.9% 64.0% N/A 80.0% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard

2. Percent females 13 - 17 with 3 dose HPV vaccine, 2016 34.2% 42.6% 41.7% N/A 50.0% Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
3. Percent of Adults Ages 65 Plus With Flu Shots Within Last Year, 
2016 57.8% N/A 59.6% 59.5% 70.0% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard

Quartile Score Severity Score

Number Per Year

Average Rate, 
Ratio or 

Percentage for 
the Listed 

Years

Comparison Regions/Data

Comparison to Benchmark

Quartile Ranking

(If Available)

ARHN Upstate NY
New York 

State
2018 Prevention 

Agenda Benchmark

Quartile Summary for Focus Area Human Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Focus Area: Human Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV)

Quartile Summary for Prevention Agenda Indicators

Quartile Summary for Other Indicators

Quartile Score Severity Score

Number Per Year

Average Rate, 
Ratio or 

Percentage for 
the Listed 

Years

Comparison Regions/Data

Comparison to Benchmark

Quartile Ranking

(If Available)

ARHN Upstate NY
New York 

State
2018 Prevention 

Agenda Benchmark

Quartile Summary for Sexually Transmitted Diseases

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Focus Area: Sexually Transmitted Disease (STDs)

Quartile Summary for Prevention Agenda Indicators

Quartile Summary for Other Indicators

Quartile Score Severity Score

Number Per Year

Average Rate, 
Ratio or 

Percentage for 
the Listed 

Years

Comparison Regions/Data

Comparison to Benchmark

Quartile Ranking

(If Available)

ARHN Upstate NY
New York 

State
2018 Prevention 

Agenda Benchmark Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Focus Area: Vaccine Preventable Disease

Source

https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa33_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa33.1_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gg44
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gd23
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa38_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa39_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa35_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa36_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa37_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gg45
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gg47
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/chac/general/g47.htm
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gg48
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gg49
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gg50
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gg51
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gg52
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gg53
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gh14
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa30_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa31_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa32_0


2 0 0 0 66.7% 0.0%

Other Indicators

1. Rate of Pertussis Cases per 100,000 Population, 
'13-15 7 2 0 7.8* 11.7 5.9 5.1 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

2. Rate of Pneumonia/Flu Hospitalizations Ages 65 Plus per 10,000 
Population Age 65 Plus, '12-14 98.4 93.3 93.7 87.3 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
3. Percent of  Adults Ages 65 Plus Ever Received a Pneumonia Shot, 
'13/14 73.7% 75.0% 73.8% 69.3% N/A Worse X    NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System
4. Rate of Mumps Cases per 100,000 Population, '13-15 0 0 1 0.4* 0.09 0.70 1.08 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

5. Rate of Meningococcal Cases per 100,000 Population, '13-15 0 0 0 0.0* 0.09* 0.1* 0.1 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

6. Rate of H Influenza Cases per 100,000 Population, 
 '13-15 0 3 0 2.6* 2.0 1.7 1.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

2 0 0 0 33.3% 0.0%

4 0 0 0 44.4% 0.0%

One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Rate of Hospital Onset Clostridium difficile infections (CDIs) per 
10,000 Patient Days, 2017 N/A 5.6 N/A 5.2 5.94 Less than 10     NYS Department of Health Hospital Report on Hospital Acquired Infections

2. Rate of Community Onset, Healthcare Facility Associated CDIs per 
10,000 Patient Days, 2017 N/A 53.8 N/A 29.2 2.05 Less than 10     NYS Department of Health Hospital Report on Hospital Acquired Infections

0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

Quartile Summary for Focus Area Vaccine Preventable Diseases

Quartile Summary for Prevention Agenda Indicators

Quartile Summary for Other Indicators

(If Available)

ARHN Upstate NY
New York 

State
2018 Prevention 

Agenda Benchmark

Focus Area: Healthcare Associated Infections

Quartile Summary for Healthcare Associated Infections

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Quartile Score Severity Score

Number Per Year

Average Rate, 
Ratio or 

Percentage for 
the Listed 

Years

Comparison Regions/Data

Comparison to Benchmark

Quartile Ranking

https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg30
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eh13
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg31
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg32
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg33
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Hospital-Acquired-Infections-Beginning-2008/utrt-zdsi/data
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Hospital-Acquired-Infections-Beginning-2008/utrt-zdsi/data
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Substance Abuse & Mental Health One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Age-adjusted Percent of Adults Binge Drinking within the Last 
Month, 2016 24.7% N/A 19.1% 18.3% 18.4% Worse  X   Prevention Agenda Dashboard
2. Age-adjusted Percent of Adults with Poor Mental Health (14 or More 
Days) in the Last Month, 2016 14.4% N/A 11.2% 10.7% 10.1% Worse  X   Prevention Agenda Dashboard
3. Age Adjusted Rate of Suicides per 100,000 Adjusted Population, '14-
16 12.9 N/A 9.6 8.0 5.9 Worse    X Prevention Agenda Dashboard

0 2 0 1 100.0% 33.3%

Other Indicators
1 Rate of Suicides for Ages 15 - 19 per 100,000 Population Ages 15 - 
19, '14-16 0.0* 10.7 6.1 5.0 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

2. Rate of Self-inflicted Hospitalizations 10,000 Population, 2016 2.4* N/A 4.1 3.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
3. Rate of Self-inflicted Hospitalizations for Ages 15 - 19 per 10,000 
Population Ages 15 - 19, 2016 N/A N/A 8.7 7.6 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
4. Rate of Cirrhosis Deaths per 100,000 Population, '14-16 8.7 13.8 7.4 8.0 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

5. Rate of Cirrhosis Hospitalizations per 10,000 Population, 2016 2.6 1.5 3.3 3.0 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

7. Rate of Alcohol-Related Crashes per 100,000, 2017 94.8 69.1 53.20 38.0 N/A Worse    X NYS Traffic Safety Statistical Repository
8. Rate of Alcohol-Related Injuries and Deaths per 100,000 Population, 
2017 31.6 28.8 10.5 19.4 N/A Worse    X NYS Traffic Safety Statistical Repository

9. Rate of Drug-Related Hospitalizations per 10,000 Population, '12-14 42 43 18 8.8 14.6 20.3 24.0 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

10. Rate of People Served in Mental Health Outpatient Settings Ages 17 
and under per 100,000 Population Ages 17 and under, 2015 1,437.3 1,279.4 642.2 682.2 N/A Worse    X NYS Office of Mental Health, PCS Summary Report

11. Rate of People Served in Mental Health Outpatient Settings Ages 18 
- 64 per 100,000 Population Ages 18 - 64, 2015 776.6 819.5 620.5 689.7 N/A Worse  X   NYS Office of Mental Health, PCS Summary Report

12. Rate of People Served in Mental Health Outpatient Settings Ages 
65+ per 100,000 Population Ages 65+, 2015 62.5 141.7 170.3 311.4 N/A Meets/Better     NYS Office of Mental Health, PCS Summary Report
13. Rate of People Served in Emergency Settings for Mental Health 
Ages17 and under per 100,000 Population Ages under 17 and under, 
2015 N/A 15.6 20.0 18.9 N/A Less than 10     NYS Office of Mental Health, PCS Summary Report

14. Rate of People Served in Emergency Settings for Mental Health 
Ages 18 - 64 per 100,000 Population Ages 18 - 64, 2015 N/A 21.7 20.0 25.7 N/A Less than 10     NYS Office of Mental Health, PCS Summary Report

15. Rate of People Served in Emergency Settings for Mental Health 
Ages 65+ per 100,000 Population Ages 65+, 2015 N/A N/A 5.7 7.6 N/A Less than 10     NYS Office of Mental Health, PCS Summary Report

1 1 0 3 33.3% 60.0%

1 3 0 4 44.4% 50.0%

Number Per Year

Average Rate, 
Ratio or 

Percentage 
for the Listed 

Years

Comparison Regions/Data

Comparison to 
Benchmark

Quartile Ranking

(If Available)

ARHN Upstate NY
New York 

State
2018 Prevention 

Agenda Benchmark Source

Quartile Summary for Focus Area: Prevent Substance Abuse and Other Mental, Emotional, and Behavorial Disorders

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Focus Area: Prevent Substance Abuse and Other Mental, Emtional, and Behavorial Disorders

Quartile Summary for Prevention Agenda Indicators

Quartile Summary for Other Indicators

Quartile 
Score

Severity 
Score

https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa55_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa54_0
https://apps.health.ny.gov/doh2/applinks/ebi/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa58_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hd25
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh15
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh16
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Dd21
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Dh10
https://www.itsmr.org/tssr/
https://www.itsmr.org/tssr/
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/chac/hospital/h45.htm
https://my.omh.ny.gov/analytics/saw.dll?PortalPages
https://my.omh.ny.gov/analytics/saw.dll?PortalPages
https://my.omh.ny.gov/analytics/saw.dll?PortalPages
https://my.omh.ny.gov/analytics/saw.dll?PortalPages
https://my.omh.ny.gov/analytics/saw.dll?PortalPages
https://my.omh.ny.gov/analytics/saw.dll?PortalPages
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Other One Two Three
Other Non-Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Rate of Hepatitis A Cases per 100,000 Population, '14-16 0 0 1 0.9* 0.3* 0.4 0.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

2. Rate of Acute Hepatitis B Cases per 100,000 Population, '14-16 0 0 0 0.0* 0.0* 0.3 0.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
3. Rate of TB Cases per 100,000 Population, '14-16 1 0 0 0.9* 0.5* 1.8 3.9 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

4. Rate of e. Coli Shiga Toxin Cases per 100,000 Population,'14-16 1 1 0 1.7* 2.0 2.0 1.6 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

5. Rate of Salmonella Cases per 100,000 Population, '14-16 9 3 4 13.9 12.0 12.0 11.6 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
6. Rate of Shigella Cases per 100,000 Population, '14-16 0 0 0 0.0* 0.4 2.5 3.9 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

7. Rate of Lyme Disease Cases per 100,000 Population,'14-16 32 45 75 131.9 63.9 N/A 38.0 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

8. Rate of Confirmed Rabies Cases per 100,000 Population, 2015 3.7 7.3 3.3 1.8 N/A Worse X    Department of Health, Wadsworth Center

2 0 0 0 25.0% 0.0%

Number Per Year

Average 
Rate, Ratio 

or 
Percentage 

for the Listed 
Years

Comparison Regions/Data

Comparison to 
Benchmark

Quartile Ranking

(If Available)

ARHN Upstate NY
New York 

State

2018 Prevention 
Agenda 

Benchmark Source

Quartile Summary for Non-Prevention Agenda Issues

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
Quartile 

Score
Severity 

Score

https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg34
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg35
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg36
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg37
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg38
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg39
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg40
http://www.wadsworth.org/programs/id/rabies/reports
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One Two Three

Focus Area: Disparities

Prevention Agenda Indicators
1. Percentage of  Overall Premature Deaths (before age 65 years), 
2016 19.1% 22.8% 22.4% 24.0% 21.8% Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
2. Ratio of Black, Non-Hispanic Premature Deaths  (Prior to Age 65) 
to White, Non-Hispanic Premature Deaths, 
'14 - 16 0.0* 1.69 2.05 1.95 1.87 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
3. Ratio of Hispanic/Latino Premature Deaths (Prior to Age 65) to 
White, Non-Hispanic Premature Deaths, '14 - 16 0.94+ 2.12 2.16 1.87 1.86 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

4. Rate of Adult Age-Adjusted Preventable Hospitalizations per 
10,000 Population (Ages 18 Plus), 2016 109.0 N/A 116.80 124.00 122.0 Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

5. Ratio of Black, Non-Hispanic Adult Preventable Age-Adjusted 
Hospitalizations to White, Non-Hispanic, 2016 0.0+ N/A 2.04 2.07 1.85 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

6. Ratio of Hispanic/Latino Adult Age-Adjusted Preventable 
Hospitalizations to White, Non-Hispanic, 2016 0.0+ N/A 1.27 1.28 1.38 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

7. Percentage of Adults (Ages 18 - 64) with Health Insurance, 2016 94.0% N/A N/A 91.4% 100.0% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard
8. Age-Adjusted Percentage of Adults with Regular Health Care 
Provider - Over 18 Years, 2016 88.5% N/A 84.4% 82.6% 90.8% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard

2 0 0 0 25.0% 0.0%

Other Disparity Indicators

1. Rate of Total Deaths per 100,000 Population, 
2014-2016 362 452 414 1,065.4 990.5 877.4 769.8 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

2. Rate of Emergency Department Visits per 10,000 Population, 2016 4,912.1 4,866.3 3,865.6 4,169.1 N/A Worse  X   Community Health Indicator Reports

3. Rate of Total Hospitalizations per 10,000 Population, 2016 708.4 1,039.9 1,125.3 1,154.4 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
4. Percentage of Adults (18 and Older) Who Did Not Receive 
Medical Care Due to Costs, 2016 6.7% 9.9% 9.8% 11.2% N/A Meets/Better     NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System
5. Percentage of Adults (18 and Older) Who Report 14 Days or More 
of Poor Physical Health, 2016 15.4% 14.3% 12.0% 11.3% N/A Worse  X   NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

6. Percentage of Adults (18 and Older) Living with a Disability, 2016 26.8% 25.6% 22.8% 22.9% N/A Worse X    NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

3 2 0 0 83.3% 0.0%

5 2 0 0 50.0% 0.0%

One Two Three

Focus Area: Injuries, Violence, and Occupational Health

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Rate of Hospitalizations due to Falls per 10,000 - Ages 65+, 2016 110.3 155.7 189.9 179.0 204.6 Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
2. Rate of ED Visits due to Falls for Children Ages 1 - 4 per 10,000 
Population Children, 2016 569.3 523.8 408.5 397.3 429.1 Worse  X   Prevention Agenda Dashboard
3. Rate of Assault-Related Hospitalizations per 10,000 Population, 
2016 0.0* 1.3 2.2 3.2 4.3 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

4. Ratio of Black, Non-Hispanic Assault-Related Hospitalizations to 
White, Non-Hispanic Assault Related Hospitalizations, 2016 N/A N/A 6.4 6.2 6.7 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

5. Ratio of Hispanic/Latino Assault-Related Hospitalizations to 
White, Non-Hispanic Assault Related Hospitalizations, 2016 N/A N/A 2.1 2.8 2.8 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
6. Ratio of Assault-Related Hospitalizations for Low-Income versus 
Non-Low Income Zip Codes, 2016 N/A N/A 2.9 3.0 2.9 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
7. Rate of ED Occupational Injuries Among Working Adolescents 
Ages 15 - 19 per 10,000 Population, 2016 82.1 64.9 29.4 21.3 33.0 Worse    X Prevention Agenda Dashboard

0 1 0 1 28.6% 50.0%

Other Indicators

1. Falls hospitalization rate per 10,000 - Aged <10 years, 2016 0.0* N/A 6.5 7.4 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

2. Falls hospitalization rate per 10,000 - Aged 10-14 years, 2016 0.0* N/A 3.6 4.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

3. Falls hospitalization rate per 10,000 - Aged 15-24 years, 2016 N/A N/A 4.2 4.8 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

4. Falls hospitalization rate per 10,000 - Aged 25-64 years, 2016 11.6 N/A 17.4 17.0 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
5. Rate of Violent Crimes per 100,000 Population, 2017 172.6 171.8 214.9 355.6 N/A Meets/Better     Division of Criminal Justice Services Index, Property, and Firearm Rates
6. Rate of Property Crimes per 100,000 Population, 2017 975.6 1,255.3 1,479.5 1,466.1 N/A Meets/Better     Division of Criminal Justice Services Index, Property, and Firearm Rates
7. Rate of Total Crimes per 100,000 Population, 2017 1,148.2 1,427.1 1,694.4 1,821.7 N/A Meets/Better     Division of Criminal Justice Services Index, Property, and Firearm Rates
8. Incidence Rate of Malignant Mesothelioma Cases, Ages 15 Plus, 
per 100,000 Population, '13-15 N/A N/A 1.6 1.3 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
9. Rate of Pneumoconiosis Hospitalizations, Ages 15 Plus, per 
100,000 Population, 2016 N/A N/A 8.8 6.3 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
10. Rate of Asbestosis Hospitalizations, Ages 15 Plus, per 10,000 
Population, 2016 N/A N/A 7.7 5.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
11. Rate of Work-Related Hospitalizations, Employed Ages 16 Plus 
per 100,000 Individuals Employed, '14-16 19 16 15 101.8 N/A 167.3 133.8 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
12. Rate of Elevated Blood Lead Levels Ages 16 Plus Employed per 
100,000 Individuals Employed, '14-16 3 1 4 16.3* 17.9 18.5 17.3 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

13. Rate of Total Motor Vehicle Crashes per 100,000, 2017 2,779.5 2,162.0 2,022.7 1,558.5 N/A Worse  X   NYS Traffic Safety Statistical Repository

14. Rate of Speed-Related Accidents per 100,000 Population, 2017
685.0 364.7 214.2 141.6 N/A Worse    X NYS Traffic Safety Statistical Repository

15. Rate of Motor Vehicle Accident Deaths per 100,000 Population, 
2017 7.9 7.3 7.1 5.0 N/A Worse X    NYS Traffic Safety Statistical Repository
16. Rate of Traumatic Brain Injury Hospitalizations per 10,000 
Population, 2016 19 13 8 3.4 N/A 8.6 8.3 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
17.  Rate of Unintentional Injury Hospitalizations per 10,000 
Population, 2016 236 202 191 54.0 61.8 68.3 63.3 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
18. Rate of Unintentional Injury Hospitalizations Ages 10 to 14 per 
10,000 Population, 2016 10.2 N/A 12.5 13.6 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
19. Rate of Unintentional Injury Hospitalizations Ages 65 Plus per 
10,000 Population, 2016 161 133 121 174.1 198.0 239.3 227.9 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

20. Rate of Poisoning Hospitalizations per 10,000 Population, 2016 35 33 14 7.0 N/A 7.1 7.2 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

1 1 0 1 15.0% 33.3%

1 2 0 2 18.5% 40.0%

One Two Three
Focus Area: Outdoor Air Quality

1. Number of Days with Unhealthy Ozone, 2015-2017 N/A N/A 21.0 N/A 0.00 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

2. Number of Days with Unhealthy Particulate Matter, 2015-2017 N/A N/A 0.00 N/A 0.00 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

Focus Area: Built Environment

1. Percentage of the Population that Live in Jurisdictions that 
Adopted Climate Smart Communities Pledge, 2017 100.0% 17.2% 61.6% 35.6% 32.0% Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
2. Percentage of Commuters Who Use Alternative Modes of 
Transportation to Work, 2012-2016 19.7% 19.0% 22.9% 45.7% 49.2% Worse   X  Prevention Agenda Dashboard
3. Percentage of Population with Low-Income and Low-Access to a 
Supermarket or Large Grocery Store, 2015 2.2% 6.0% 3.9% 2.3% 2.2% Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

4. Percentage of Adults Experiencing Food Insecurity '13/14 20.9% 23.3% 22.7% 29.0% N/A Meets/Better     NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

5. Percentage of Adults Experiencing Housing Insecurity, 2016 29.4% 29.9% 30.9% 35.5% N/A Meets/Better     NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

6. Percentage of Homes in Healthy Neighborhoods Program that have 
Fewer Asthma Triggers During Home Revisits, 2013-2016 N/A N/A 20.5% N/A 25.0% Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

0 0 1 0 16.7% 100.0%
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https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa1_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa1.1_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa1.2_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa2_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa2.1_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa2.2_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa3_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa4_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Nd32
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ne2
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Nh44
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa5_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa6_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa7_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa7.1_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa7.2_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa7.3_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa8_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh25
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh26
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh27
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh28
https://data.ny.gov/Public-Safety/Index-Violent-Property-and-Firearm-Rates-By-County/34dd-6g2j/data
https://data.ny.gov/Public-Safety/Index-Violent-Property-and-Firearm-Rates-By-County/34dd-6g2j/data
https://data.ny.gov/Public-Safety/Index-Violent-Property-and-Firearm-Rates-By-County/34dd-6g2j/data
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Kg78
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Kg79
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=str&ind_id=Kg80
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Kg81
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Kg82
https://www.itsmr.org/tssr/
https://www.itsmr.org/tssr/
https://www.itsmr.org/tssr/
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh33
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh18
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh20
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh23
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh32
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=str&ind_id=pa9_1
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=str&ind_id=pa10_1
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa11_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa12_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa13_0
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa14_0


Focus Area: Water Quality
1. Percentage of Residents Served by Community Water Systems with 
Optimally Fluoridated Water, 2017 0.0% 26.9% 46.6% 70.8% 78.5% Worse    X Prevention Agenda Dashboard

0 0 0 1 100.0% 100.0%

One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Percentage of Adults Ages 18 Plus Who are Obese, 2016 32.2% N/A 27.4% 25.5% 23.2% Worse  X   Prevention Agenda Dashboard

2. Percentage of Public School Children Who are Obese, '14 - 16 21.4% N/A 17.3% N/A 16.7% Worse  X   Prevention Agenda Dashboard

1 1 0 0 100.0% 0.0%
Other Indicators

1. Percentage of Total Students Overweight, '16-18 16.5% 17.5% 16.5% N/A N/A Meets/Better     Student Weight Status Category Reporting System (SWSCRS) Data

2. Percentage of Elementary Students Overweight, Not Obese, '16-18 15.2% 17.0% 15.7% N/A N/A Meets/Better     Student Weight Status Category Reporting System (SWSCRS) Data
3. Percentage of Elementary Student Obese, '16-18 18.7% 18.3% 16.0% N/A N/A Worse X    Student Weight Status Category Reporting System (SWSCRS) Data
4. Percentage of Middle and High School Students Overweight, Not 
Obese, '16-18 15.9% 18.1% 17.4% N/A N/A Meets/Better     Student Weight Status Category Reporting System (SWSCRS) Data

5. Percentage of Middle and High School Students Obese, '16-18 26.8% 23.6% 18.8% N/A N/A Worse  X   Student Weight Status Category Reporting System (SWSCRS) Data
6. Percentage of WIC Children Ages 2 - 4 Obese, '14-16 16.4% 15.9% 15.2% 13.9% N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

7. Percentage of Age Adjusted Adults (Ages 18 Plus) Overweight or 
Obese, 2016 68.2% 70.2% 63.7% 60.8% N/A Worse X    NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

8. Percentage of Age Adjusted Adults (Ages 18 Plus) Who 
Participated in Leisure Activities Last 30 Days, 2016 76.6% 73.9% 74.6% 73.7% N/A Meets/Better     NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System
9. Number of Recreational and Fitness Facilities per 100,000 
Population, 2014 5.9 5.5 18.7 19.2 N/A Worse   X  USDA Economic Research Service Fitness Facilities Data
10. Percentage of Age Adjusted Adults (Ages 18 Plus) with 
Cholesterol Check, '13/14 70.0% 79.7% 84.8% 84.2% N/A Worse X    NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

11. Percentage of Adults (18 Plus) with Physician Diagnosed High 
Blood Pressure, '13/14 37.2% 36.0% 33.0% 31.7% N/A Worse X    NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

12. Rate of Cardiovascular Disease Deaths per 100,000 Population, 
'14-16 124 135 103 314.1 295.6 295.7 272.2 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

13. Rate of Cardiovascular Premature Deaths ( Ages 35 - 64) per 
100,000 Population, '14-16 19 15 11 92.4 111.7 101.0 102.4 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

14. Rate of Cardiovascular Pretransport Deaths per 100,000 
Population, '14-16 83 71 58 183.9 165.4 169.6 153.2 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
15. Rate of Cardiovascular Hospitalizations per 10,000 Population, 
2016 107.6 148.7 1539.0 149.9 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

16. Rate of Diseases of the Heart Deaths per 100,000 Population, '14-
16 105 103 82 251.6 233.2 236.5 220.7 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

17. Rate of Diseases of the Heart Premature Deaths ( Ages 35 - 64) 
per 100,000 Population, '14-16 17 15 9 84.2 95.9 82.8 83.4 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
18. Rate of Disease of the Heart Pretransport Deaths per 100,000 
Population,   '14-16 73 57 44 151.0 134.0 140.7 131.0 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

19. Rate of Disease of the Heart Hospitalizations per 10,000 
Population, 2016 76.1 103.1 104.9 100.3 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
20. Rate of Coronary Heart Diseases Deaths per 100,000 Population, 
'14-16 80 63 55 171.8 154.9 162.7 168.7 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
21. Rate of Coronary Heart Diseases Premature Deaths (Ages 35 - 64) 
per 100,000 Population, '14-16 12 11 7 61.6 68.0 60.5 66.4 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

22. Rate of Coronary Heart Disease Pretransport Deaths per 100,000 
Population, '14-16 55 34 34 106.7 91.1 101.3 105.0 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

23. Rate of Coronary Heart Disease Hospitalizations per 10,000 
Population, 2016 28.1 38.6 35.4 35.0 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

24. Rate of Congestive Heart Failure Deaths per 100,000, '14-16 5 14 5 20.8 17.6 24.4 16.5 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
25. Rate of Congestive Heart Failure Premature Deaths (Ages 35 - 64) 
per 100,000 Population, '14-16 1 3 1 10.3* 4.8 3.3 2.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

26. Rate of Congestive Heart Failure Pretransport Deaths per 100,000 
Population, '14-16 4 12 1 14.7 10.9 14.5 9.4 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
27. Rate of Congestive Heart Failure Hospitalizations per 10,000 
Population, 2016 17.3 24.2 25.6 24.8 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
28. Rate of Cerebrovascular (Stroke) Deaths per 100,000 Population, 
'14-16 12 21 14 40.8 40.2 38.1 31.3 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
29. Rate of Cerebrovascular (Stroke) Hospitalizations per 10,000 
Population, 2016 15.7 23.8 26.9 25.4 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
30. Rate of Hypertension Hospitalizations (Ages 18 Plus) per 10,000 
Population, 2016 3.5 2.7 9.4 9.7 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

31. Rate of Diabetes Deaths per 100,000 Population, '14-16 17 15 14 39.9 29.5 19.8 20.3 N/A Worse    X Community Health Indicator Reports
32. Rate of Diabetes Hospitalizations (Primary Diagnosis) per 10,000 
Population, 2016 10.5 14.5 15.4 17.5 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
33. Rate of Diabetes Hospitalizations (Any Diagnosis) per 10,000 
Population, 2016 161.1 246.1 237.2 248.1 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

15 1 1 1 54.5% 11.1%

16 2 1 1 57.1% 10.0%

One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Percentage of Adults Ages 18 Plus Who Smoke, 2016 16.8% N/A 16.2% 14.2% 12.3% Worse  X   Prevention Agenda Dashboard

0 1 0 0 100.0% 0.0%
Other Indicators

1. Rate of Chronic Lower Respiratory Disease Deaths per 100,000 
Population, '14-16 26 34 23 72.0 72.8 45.4 34.8 N/A Worse   X  Community Health Indicator Reports
2. Rate of Chronic Lower Respiratory Disease Hospitalizations per 
10,000, Population, 2016 22.6 31.2 28.0 30.6 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

3. Rate of Asthma Deaths per 100,000 Population, '14-16 1 2 1 3.5 1.1* 1.1 1.5 N/A Worse    X Community Health Indicator Reports

4. Rate of Asthma Hospitalizations per 10,000 Population, 2016 N/A N/A 6.3 10.8 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

5. Rate of Asthma Hospitalizations, Ages 25 - 44, per 10,000 
Population, 2016 0.0* N/A 4.5 5.6 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
6. Rate of Asthma Hospitalizations, Ages 45 - 64, per 10,000 
Population, 2016 N/A N/A 5.1 9.2 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
7. Rate of Asthma Hospitalizations, Ages 65 Plus, per 10,000 
Population, 2016 N/A N/A 4.4 8.9 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
8. Percentage of Adults with Asthma, '13-14 12.4% 12.0% 10.1% 9.5% N/A Worse X    NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

9. Rate of Lung and Bronchus Cancer Deaths per 100,000 
Population, '13-15 28 21 33 70.8 67.4 53.0 43.5 N/A Worse  X   Community Health Indicator Reports

10. Rate of Lung and Bronchus Cancer Cases per 100,000 
Population, '13-15 33 38 61 114.0 112.2 84.3 69.7 N/A Worse  X   Community Health Indicator Reports
11. Number of Registered Tobacco Vendors per 100,000 Population, 
'15-16 158.0 555.8 101.3 107.8 N/A Worse   X  NYS Department of Health Tobacco Enforcement Compliance Results

12. Percentage of Vendors with Sales to Minors Violations, '15-16 3.30 5.30 3.90 4.70 N/A Meets/Better     NYS Department of Health Tobacco Enforcement Compliance Results

13. Percentage of Vendors with Complaints, '15-16 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.90 N/A Meets/Better     NYS Department of Health Tobacco Enforcement Compliance Results

1 2 2 1 46.2% 50.0%

1 3 2 1 50.0% 42.9%
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https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa15_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa16_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa17_1
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Student-Weight-Status-Category-Reporting-Results-B/es3k-2aus
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Student-Weight-Status-Category-Reporting-Results-B/es3k-2aus
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Student-Weight-Status-Category-Reporting-Results-B/es3k-2aus
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Student-Weight-Status-Category-Reporting-Results-B/es3k-2aus
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Student-Weight-Status-Category-Reporting-Results-B/es3k-2aus
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Jg72
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://www.ers.usda.gov/data-products/food-environment-atlas/go-to-the-atlas/
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n/data
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd1
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd2
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd3
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bh1
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd4
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd5
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd6
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bh2
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd7
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd8
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd9
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bh3
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd10
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd11
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd12
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bh4
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bd13
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bh5
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Bh6
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Dd22
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Dh11
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Dh12
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa20_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Md30
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Mh34
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Md31
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Mh35
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Mh41
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Mh42
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Mh43
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag8
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/chac/general/g7.htm
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Retail-Tobacco-Enforcement-Compliance-Results/huh9-epxu
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Retail-Tobacco-Enforcement-Compliance-Results/huh9-epxu
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Retail-Tobacco-Enforcement-Compliance-Results/huh9-epxu


One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Percentage of Adults Ages 50 - 75 Who Received Colorectal 
Screenings Based on Recent Guidelines, 2016 66.9% N/A 69.7% 68.5% 80.0% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard
2. Rate of Asthma ED Visits per 10,000 Population, 2016 32.5 40.3 42.0 77.0 75.1 Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

3. Rate of Asthma ED Visits per 10,000 Population, Ages 0 - 4, 2016 60.4* 65.5 105.8 186.4 196.5 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
4. Rate of Short-term Diabetes Hospitalizations for Ages 6 - 17 per 
10,000 Population, 2016 N/A 5.0 3.4 3.2 3.06 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
5. Rate of Short-term Diabetes Hospitalizations for Ages 18 Plus per 
10,000 Population, 2016 N/A 5.0 4.1 4.0 4.86 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
6. Age-Adjusted Rate of Heart Attack Hospitalizations per 10,000 
Population, 2016 11.9 24.9 14.8 13.9 14.0 Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

1 0 0 0 16.7% 0.0%
Other Indicators

1. Rate of Asthma ED Visits for Ages 18 - 64 per 10,000 Population 
Ages 18 - 64, '12-14 136 74 104 43.6 52.4 47.4 77.3 N/A Meets/Better     Asthma Summary Report
2. Rate of Asthma ED Visits for Ages 65 Plus per 10,000 Population 
Ages 65 Plus, '12-14 33 20 11 26.9 22.7 19.1 35.0 N/A Worse  X   Asthma Dashboard-County Level

3. Rate of All Cancer Cases per 100,000 Population, '13-15 257 274 287 706.5 683.8 629.8 564.4 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

4. Rate of all Cancer Deaths per 100,000 Population, '13-15 98 81 108 245.3 227.3 198.7 176.2 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
5. Rate of Female Breast Cancer Cases per 100,000 Female 
Population, '13-15 35 32 45 201.5 173.3 175.9 158.6 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
6. Rate of Female Late Stage Breast Cancer Cases per 100,000 
Female Population, '13-15 N/A N/A N/A 57.6 N/A 53.1 50.6 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
7. Rate of Female Breast Cancer Deaths per 100,000 Female 
Population, '13-15 N/A N/A N/A 28.8 N/A 26.1 24.6 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

8. Percentage of Women Aged 50-74 years Receiving Breast Cancer 
Screening Based on Recent Guidelines '13-14 78.4% 81.4% 79.2% 79.7% N/A Worse X    NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System
9. Rate of Cervix and Uterine Cancer Cases per 100,000 Female 
Population, '13-15 N/A N/A N/A 10.8* N/A 7.6 8.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
10. Rate of Cervix and Uterine Cancer Deaths per 100,000 Female 
Population, '13-15 0 0 0 0.0* N/A 2.3 2.7 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
11. Percentage of Women Aged 21-65  Years Receiving Cervical 
Cancer Screening Based on Recent Guidelines, 13/14 93.1% 86.0% 83.5% 82.2% N/A Meets/Better     NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System
12. Rate of Ovarian Cancer Cases per 100,000 Female Population, 
'13-15 N/A N/A N/A 14.4* N/A 16.0 14.8 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
13. Rate of Ovarian Cancer Deaths per 100,000 Female Population, 
'13-15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10.4 9.1 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
14. Rate of Colon and Rectal Cancer Cases per 100,000 Population, 
'13-15 20 22 25 57.9 55.0 48.5 45.7 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
15. Rate of Colon and Rectal Cancer Deaths per 100,000 Population, 
'13-15 6 8 10 20.7 18.9 16.7 15.6 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
16. Percentage of Adults Aged 50-75 years receiving colorectal 
cancer screening based on recent guidelines 66.9% 73.6% 68.5% 69.7% N/A Worse X    NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System
17. Rate of Prostate Cancer Deaths per 100,000 Male Population, '13-
15 N/A N/A N/A 16.6 N/A 17.7 17.3 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
18. Rate of Prostate Cancer Cases per 100,000 Male Population, '13-
15 N/A N/A N/A 116.3 140.4 151.7 141.2 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
19. Rate of Prostate Cancer Late Stage Cancer Cases per 100,000 
Male Population, '13-15 N/A N/A N/A 28.2 30.0 26.8 25.2 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

20. Rate of Melanoma Cancer Deaths per 100,000 Population, '13-15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 3.0 2.3 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
21. Percentage of Medicaid Enrollees with at Least One Preventive 
Dental Visit within the Year, '15-17 2,150 2,387 2,448 24.9% 25.7% 28.3% 28.0% N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
22. Percentage of Age Adjusted Adults with a Dental Visit Within the 
Last 12 Months, '13-14 62.7% 64.0% 70.0% 68.5% N/A Worse X    NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System

23. Oral Cancer Deaths per 100,000 Population, Aged 45-74 years, 
'13-15 N/A N/A N/A 12.2* N/A 4.2 4.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
24. Lip, Oral Cavity and Pharynx Cancer Cases per 100,000 
Population, '13-15 9 7 7 19.9 18.9 14.7 12.9 N/A Worse  X   Community Health Indicator Reports

12 2 0 0 58.3% 0.0%

13 2 0 0 50.0% 0.0%

One Two Three

Focus Area: Maternal and Infant Health

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Percentage Preterm Births < 37 Weeks of Total Births Where 
Gestation Period is Known, 2016 7.9% 9.8% 10.5% 10.3% 10.2% Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
2. Ratio of Preterm Births (< 37 wks.) Black/NH to White/NH,  2014-
2016 N/A N/A 1.65 1.64 1.42 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

3. Ratio of Preterm Births (< 37 wks.) Hisp/Latino to White/NH, 
2014-2016 N/A N/A 1.28 1.29 1.12 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

4. Ratio of Preterm Births (< 37 wks.) Medicaid to Non-Medicaid, 
2014-2016 1.28 N/A 1.10 1.06 1.00 Worse  X   Prevention Agenda Dashboard

5. Rate of Maternal Mortality per 100,000 Births, 2014-2016 0.0* N/A 18.9 20.4 21.0 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
6. Percentage of Live Birth Infants Exclusively Breastfed in Delivery 
Hospital, 2016 65.3% 63.0% 50.9% 46.3% 48.1% Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

7. Ratio of Infants Exclusively Breastfed in Delivery Hospital Black, 
non-Hispanic to White, non-Hispanic, 2014-2016 N/A N/A 0.55 0.59 0.57 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

8. Ratio of Infants Exclusively Breastfed in Delivery Hospital 
Hispanic/Latino to White, non-Hispanic, 2014-2016 N/A N/A 0.57 0.57 0.56 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
9. Ratio of Infants Exclusively Breastfed in Delivery Hospital 
Medicaid to Non-Medicaid Births, 2014-2016 0.87 N/A 0.68 0.59 0.66 Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

0 1 0 0 11.1% 0.0%
Other Indicators

1. Percentage Preterm Births < 32 weeks of Total Births Where 
Gestation Period is Known, '14-16 1 6 5 1.4% 3.9% 1.5% 1.5% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
2. Percentage Preterm Births 32 to < 37 Weeks of Total Births Where 
Gestation Period is Known, '14-16 16 16 18 5.7% 7.5% 7.4% 7.3% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
3. Percentage of Total Births with Weights Less Than 1,500 grams, 
'14-16 1 5 4 1.1% 1.2% 1.3% 1.4% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
4. Percentage of Singleton Births with Weights Less Than 1,500 
grams, '14-16 1 3 3 0.8*% 0.9% 1.0% 1.0% N/A Worse #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! #VALUE! Community Health Indicator Reports
5. Percentage of Total Births with Weights Less Than  2,500 grams, 
'14-16 14 19 18 5.7% 6.7*% 7.6% 7.9% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

6. Percentage of Singleton Births with Weights Less Than 2,500 
grams, '14-16 10 17 14 4.7% 5.1*% 5.7% 6.0% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

7. Percentage of Total Births for Black, Non-Hispanic, with Weights 
Less than 2,500 Grams, '14-16 N/A N/A 12.9% 12.2% N/A Less than 10     State and County Indicators for Tracking Public Health Priority Areas

8. Percentage of Total Births for Hispanic/Latino, with Weights Less 
than 2,500 Grams, '14-16 N/A N/A 7.5% 7.7% N/A Less than 10     State and County Indicators for Tracking Public Health Priority Areas
9. Infant Mortality Rate per 1,000 Live Births, '14-16 0 0 1 1.1* 5.7* 5.0 4.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

10. Rate of Deaths (28 Weeks Gestation to < Seven Days) per 1,000 
Live Births and Perinatal Deaths, '14-16 1 0 0 3.1* 3.5* 5.3 5.1 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
11. Percentage Early Prenatal Care of Total Births Where Prenatal 
Care Status is Known, '14-16 220 239 180 71.4% 75.4% 77.0% 75.2% N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

12. Percentage Early Prenatal Care for Black, Non-Hispanic, '14-16 N/A N/A 68.5% 64.5% N/A Less than 10     State and County Indicators for Tracking Public Health Priority Areas

13. Percentage Early Prenatal Care for Hispanic/Latino, '14-16 N/A N/A 71.1% 76.7% N/A Less than 10     State and County Indicators for Tracking Public Health Priority Areas

14. Percentage APGAR Scores of Less Than Six at Five Minute Mark 
of Births Where APGAR Score is Known, '14-16 3 6 2 1.2% 1.1% 0.9% 0.7% N/A Worse  X   Community Health Indicator Reports
15. Rate of Newborn Drug Related Hospitalizations per 10,000 
Births, '13-15 106.1 110.9 140.8 104.8 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
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https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa22_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa23_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa24_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa28_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa29_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it2016&ind_id=pa27_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fasthma_dashboard%2Fad_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=ad8
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fasthma_dashboard%2Fad_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=ad9
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=A
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag2
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag9
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag11
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag10
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag12
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag13
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag14
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag15
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag5
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag6
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag17
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Ag16
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16. Percentage WIC Women Breastfeeding for at least 6 months, '14-
16 23.6% N/A 30.7% 40.3% N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
17. Percentage Infants Receiving Any Breast Milk in Delivery 
Hospital, '14-16 186 207 185 85.1% 79.5% 82.9% 87.3% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

2 1 0 0 17.6% 0.0%

2 2 0 0 13.8% 0.0%

One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Percent of Births within 24 months of Previous Pregnancy, 2016 23.4% 23.2% 22.5% 19.8% 17.0% Worse  X   Prevention Agenda Dashboard
2. Rate of Pregnancies Ages 15 - 17 year per 1,000 Females Ages 15-
17, 2016 14.7 11.1 9.9 13.3 25.6 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
3. Ratio of Pregnancy Rates for Ages 15 - 17 Black, non-Hispanic to 
White, non-Hispanic, 2014-2016 N/A N/A 4.30 4.80 4.40 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
4. Ratio of Pregnancy Rates for Ages 15 - 17 Hispanic/Latino to 
White, non-Hispanic, 2014-2016 N/A N/A 3.50 4.40 4.10 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

5. Percent of Unintended Pregnancies among Total Births, 2016 33.7% 32.9% 24.9% 22.6% 23.8% Worse  X   Prevention Agenda Dashboard
6. Ratio of Unintended Pregnancies Black, non-Hispanic to White, 
non-Hispanic, 2016 N/A N/A 2.08 2.12 1.90 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
7. Ratio of Unintended Births Hispanic/Latino to White, non-
Hispanic, 2016 N/A N/A 1.49 1.68 1.43 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

8. Ratio of Unintended Births Medicaid to Non-Medicaid, 2016 1.10 N/A 1.96 1.71 1.54 Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

9. Percentage of Women Ages 18- 64 with Health Insurance, 2016 95.2% N/A N/A 93.1% 100.0% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard

1 2 0 0 33.3% 0.0%

Other Indicators

1. Rate of Total Births per 1,000 Females Ages 15-44, '14-16 298 336 265 52.1 53.2 57.2 58.5 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
2. Percent Multiple Births of Total Births, '14-16 9 6 10 2.8% 3.5% 4.0% 3.7% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
3. Percent C-Sections to Total Births, '14-16 104 103 92 33.3% 34.1% 34.2% 33.5% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

4. Rate of Total Pregnancies per 1,000 Females Ages 15-44, '14-16 361 421 335 58.8 64.5 72.8 83.8 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

5. Rate of Births Ages 10 - 14 per 1,000 Females Ages 10-14, '14-16 1 0 0 0.4* 0.2* 0.2 0.2 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
6. Rate of Pregnancies Ages 10 - 14 per 1,000 Females Ages 10-14, 
'14-16 1 1 0 0.7* 0.3* 0.4 0.6 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

7. Rate of Births  Ages 15 - 17 per 1,000 Females Ages 15-17, '14-16 10 11 10 14.4 12.5 11.0 15.1 N/A Worse  X   Community Health Indicator Reports

8. Rate of Births Ages 15 - 19 per 1,000 Females Ages 15-19, '14-16 26 18 18 20.5 19.3 13.2 14.6 N/A Worse   X  Community Health Indicator Reports
9. Rate of Pregnancies Ages 15 - 19 per 1,000 Females Ages 15-19, 
'14-16 32 32 25 26.8 28.1 22.3 29.8 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

10. Rate of Births Ages 18 - 19 per 1,000 Females Ages 18-19, '14-16 19 12 10 38.8 36.3* 22.9 25.6 N/A Worse   X  Community Health Indicator Reports
11. Rate of Pregnancies Ages 18 - 19 per 1,000 Females Ages 18-19, 
'14-16 22 21 15 49.6 50.4 37.5 50.1 N/A Worse  X   Community Health Indicator Reports
12. Percent Total Births to Women Ages 35 Plus, '14-16 44 57 39 15.6% 11.7% 20.2% 22.1% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
13. Rate of Abortions Ages 15 - 19 per 1000 Live Births, Mothers 
Ages 15-19, '14-16 333.3 434.5 652.3 990.8 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
14. Rate of Abortions All Ages per 1000 Live Births to All Mothers, 
'14-16 30 49 45 126.5 181.4 231.6 370.9 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

15. Percentage of WIC Women Pre-pregnancy Underweight, '10-12 12 11 11 5.4% 4.9% 4.1% 4.7% N/A Worse  X   Community Health Indicator Reports
16. Percentage of WIC Women Pre-pregnancy Overweight but not 
Obese, '10 - 12 45 38 54 21.6% 22.3% 26.3% 26.6% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

17. Percentage of WIC Women Pre-pregnancy Obese, '10 - 12 66 63 55 29.1% 33.3% 28.0% 24.2% N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
18. Percentage of WIC Women with Gestational Weight Gain Greater 
than Ideal, '09 - 11 103 105 87 52.9% 52.4% 47.1% 41.7% N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

19. Percentage of WIC Women with Gestational Diabetes, '09 - 11 14 23 20 9.6% 7.2% 5.7% 5.5% N/A Worse   X  Community Health Indicator Reports
20. Percentage of WIC Women with Gestational Hypertension, '09 - 
11 31 32 23 14.5% 12.9% 9.1% 7.1% N/A Worse   X  Community Health Indicator Reports

3 3 4 0 50.0% 40.0%

9 4 3 0 55.2% 18.8%

One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Percentage of Children Ages 0 - 15 Months with Government 
Insurance with Recommended Well Visits, 2016 88.5% 89.8% 82.8% 80.1% 91.3% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard

2. Percentage of Children Ages 3 - 6 Years with Government 
Insurance with Recommended Well Visits, 2016 82.6% 84.9% 82.3% 84.3% 91.3% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard

3. Percentage of Children Ages 12 -21 Years with Government 
Insurance with Recommended Well Visits, 2016 64.0% 69.5% 66.5% 68.1% 67.1% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard

4. Percentage of Children Ages 0 -19 with Health Insurance, 2016 96.9% N/A N/A 97.4% 100.0% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard

4 0 0 0 100.0% 0.0%

Other Indicators
1. Rate of Children Deaths Ages  1 - 4 per 100,000 Population 
Children, '14-16 0 0 0 0.0* 26.8 19.4 18.2 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
2. Rate of Children Deaths Ages  5 - 9 per 100,000 Population 
Children, '14-16 0 0 0 0.0* 9.0 9.7 10.0 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
3. Rate of Children Deaths Ages  10 - 14 per 100,000 Population 
Children, '14-16 0 0 0 0.0* 15.5 11.5 11.4 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
4. Rate of Children Deaths Ages 5 - 14 per 100,000 Population 
Children, '14-16 0 0 0 0.0* 12.3 10.6 10.7 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
5. Rate of Adolescent Deaths Ages 15 - 19 per 100,000 Population 
Children, '14-16 0 0 1 15.3* 36.7 32.6 31.1 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
6. Rate of Asthma Hospitalizations Children Ages 0 - 4 per 10,000 
Population Children, 2016 N/A N/A 27.4 43.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
7. Rate of Asthma Hospitalizations Children Ages 5 - 14 per 10,000 
Population Children, 2016 0.0* N/A 9.5 18.7 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
8. Rate of Asthma Hospitalizations Children Ages 0 - 17 per 10,000 
Population Children, 2016 N/A N/A 12.9 23.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
9. Rate of Gastroenteritis Hospitalizations Children  Ages 0 - 4 per 
10,000 Population Children, 2016 0.0* N/A 8.1 10.6 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
10. Rate of Otitis Media  Hospitalizations Children Ages 0 - 4 per 
10,000 Population Children, 2016 0.0* N/A 24.4 2.2 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
11. Rate of Pneumonia Hospitalizations Children Ages 0 - 4 per 
10,000 Population Children, 2016 N/A N/A 24.4 30.9 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
12. Rate of ED Asthma Visits Children Ages 0 - 4 per 10,000 
Population Children, 2016 60.4* 65.5 105.8 186.4 196.5 Less than 10     Asthma Dashboard-County Level
13. Percentage of Children born in 2013 Screened for Lead by Age 0-
8 months, 2013 1.0*% 0.7% 1.2% 1.9% N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
14. Percentage of Children Born in 2013 Screened for Lead by  Age 9-
17 months, 2013 73.3% 77.5% 71.7% 74.8% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
15. Percentage of Children Born 2013 Screened for Lead by Age 36 
months (at least two screenings), 2013 56.0% 63.7% 55.9% 62.8% N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

16. Rate of Children Ages < 6 with Confirmed Blood Lead Levels >= 
10 mg/dl Cases Per 1,000 Children Tested, '14-16 4 0 2 5.1* 11.4 8.3 4.3 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

17. Rate of Unintentional Injury Hospitalizations for Children Under 
Age 10 per 10,000 Population Children, 2016 N/A N/A 18.1 18.9 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

18. Rate of Unintentional Injury Hospitalizations for Children Ages 
10 - 14 per 10,000 Population Children, 2016 N/A N/A 12.5 13.6 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

19. Rate of Unintentional Injury Hospitalizations for Children/Young 
Adults Ages 15 - 24 per 10,000 Population, 2016 14.4* N/A 23.1 23.1 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
20. Rate of Asthma ED Visits for Children Ages 0 - 17 per 10,000 
Population Children, 2016 55.7 N/A 68.1 137.1 N/A Meets/Better     Asthma Summary Report
21. Percentage of Medicaid Enrollees Ages 2 - 20 with at Least One 
Dental Visit within the last year, '15-17 1,306 1,375 1,406 47.9% 48.0% 48.0% 47.5% N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

22. Percentage of 3rd Graders with Dental Caries, '09 - 11 50.4% N/A N/A N/A N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

23. Percentage of 3rd Graders with Dental Sealants, '09  - 11 34.5% N/A N/A N/A N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
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https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Cg27
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Cg28
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh19
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh20
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh21
https://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/ny_asthma/data/2016eh/a14.htm
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Lg93
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/chac/general/g84.htm
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/chac/general/g86.htm


24. Percentage of 3rd Graders with Dental Insurance, '09 - 11 86.6% N/A N/A N/A N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

25. Percentage of 3rd Graders with at Least One Dental Visit, '09 - 11 76.8% N/A N/A N/A N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
26. Percentage of 3rd Graders Taking Fluoride Tablets Regularly, '09 - 
11 85.4% N/A N/A N/A N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
27. Rate of Caries Outpatient Visits for Children Ages 3 - 5 per 
10,000 Population, 2016 221.3 164.1 119.7 90.0 N/A Worse    X Community Health Indicator Reports
28. Percentage of WIC Children Ages 2 - 4 Viewing Two Hours TV 
or Less Per Day, '14-16 87.0% 85.7% 85.0% 85.3% N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

2 0 0 1 10.3% 33.3%

6 0 0 1 21.2% 14.3%

One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Rate of Newly Diagnosed HIV Cases per 100,000 Population, 
2014-2016 3.9* N/A 6.9 16.0 16.1 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
2. Ratio of Newly Diagnosed HIV Cases Black, non-Hispanic versus 
White, non-Hispanic, 2014-2016 -3.3 N/A 20.1 35.2 46.8 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

Other Indicators

1. Rate of AIDS Cases per 100,000 Population, '14-16 2.3* N/A 3.3 7.7 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

2. Rate of AIDS Deaths per 100,000 Adjusted Population, '14-16 0 0 0 0.0* N/A 1.1 3.0 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Rate of Primary and Secondary Syphilis for Males per 100,000 
Male Population, 2016 0.0* 3.3 9.1 24.3 10.1 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
2. Rate of Primary and Secondary Syphilis for Females per 100,000 
Female Population, 2016 0.0* 0.6 0.5 1.3 0.4 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
3. Rate of Gonorrhea Cases for Females Ages 15-44 per 100,000 
Female Population Ages 15-44, 2016 17.7* 60.6 197.1 206.2 183.4 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
4. Rate of Gonorrhea Cases for Males Ages 15 - 44 per 100,000 Male 
Population Ages 15-44, 2016 13.6* 48.2 230.0 452.5 199.5 Less than 10     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
5. Rate of Chlamydia for Females Ages 15 - 44 per 100,000 Female 
Population Ages 15 - 44, 2016 689.5 1170.1 1351.6 1620.7 1458.0 Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard

0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%
Other Indicators

1. Rate of Early Syphilis Cases per 100,000 Population, '14-16 0 0 0 0.0* 2.52* 7.9 25.1 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
2. Rate of Gonorrhea Cases per 100,000 Population, 
'14-16 17 27 18 8.6 16.1 64.6 111.8 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
3. Rate of Gonorrhea Ages 15 - 19 Cases per 100,000 Population 
Ages 15-19, '14-16 2 1 0 45.9* 45.8* 209.9 305.8 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
4. Rate of Chlamydia Cases All Males per 100,000 Male Population, 
'14-16 16 13 10 173.8 352.5 569.5 857.7 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
5. Rate of Chlamydia Cases Males Ages 15 - 19 Cases per 100,000 
Male Population Ages 15-19, '14-16 0 1 1 56.9* 403.1 607.9 922.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
6. Rate of Chlamydia Cases Males Ages 20 - 24 per 100,000 Male 
Population Ages 20-24, '14-16 7 7 4 480.3 779.1 1,199.7 1,638.0 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
7. Rate of Chlamydia Cases All Females per 100,000 Female 
Population, '14-16 40 29 39 626.3 1,188.4 1,300.3 1,577.4 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
8. Rate of Chlamydia Cases Females Ages 15- 19 per 100,000 Female 
Population Ages 15 - 19, '14-16 9 11 13 1,093.1 2,131.7 2,300.5 3,147.6 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
9. Rate of Chlamydia Cases Females Ages 20 - 24 per 100,000 
Female Population Ages 20-24, '14-16 16 11 16 1,611.0 2,717.9 2,833.9 3,424.6 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports
10. Rate of PID Hospitalizations Females Ages 15 - 44 per 10,000 
Female Population Ages 15 - 44, 2016 0.0* N/A 1.9 2.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Percent of Children Ages 19 - 35 months with 4:3:1:3:3:1:4, 2016 73.0% 73.9% 64.0% N/ 80.0% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard

2. Percent females 13 - 17 with 3 dose HPV vaccine, 2016 34.2% 42.6% 41.7% N/ 50.0% Meets/Better     Prevention Agenda Dashboard
3. Percent of Adults Ages 65 Plus With Flu Shots Within Last Year, 
2016 57.8% N/ 59.6% 59.5% 70.0% Worse X    Prevention Agenda Dashboard

2 0 0 0 66.7% 0.0%

Other Indicators

1. Rate of Pertussis Cases per 100,000 Population, 
'13-15 7 2 0 7.8* 11.7 5.9 5.1 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

2. Rate of Pneumonia/Flu Hospitalizations Ages 65 Plus per 10,000 
Population Age 65 Plus, '12-14 98.4 93.3 93.7 87.3 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
3. Percent of  Adults Ages 65 Plus Ever Received a Pneumonia Shot, 
'13/14 73.7% 75.0% 73.8% 69.3% N/A Worse X    NYS Expanded Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System
4. Rate of Mumps Cases per 100,000 Population, '13-15 0 0 1 0.4* 0.09 0.70 1.08 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

5. Rate of Meningococcal Cases per 100,000 Population, '13-15 0 0 0 0.0* 0.09* 0.1* 0.1 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

6. Rate of H Influenza Cases per 100,000 Population, 
 '13-15 0 3 0 2.6* 2.0 1.7 1.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

2 0 0 0 33.3% 0.0%

4 0 0 0 44.4% 0.0%

One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Rate of Hospital Onset Clostridium difficile infections (CDIs) per 
10,000 Patient Days, 2017 N/A 5.6 N/A 5.2 5.94 Less than 10     NYS Department of Health Hospital Report on Hospital Acquired Infections

2. Rate of Community Onset, Healthcare Facility Associated CDIs per 
10,000 Patient Days, 2017 N/A 53.8 N/A 29.2 2.05 Less than 10     NYS Department of Health Hospital Report on Hospital Acquired Infections

0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0%

Quartile Summary for Other Indicators

Quartile Summary for Focus Area Child Health
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Quartile Summary for Prevention Agenda Indicators

Quartile Summary for Other Indicators

Quartile Summary for Focus Area Human Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV)
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Quartile Summary for Other Indicators
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Quartile Summary for Other Indicators

Quartile Summary for Focus Area Vaccine Preventable Diseases
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http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/chac/general/g87.htm
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/chac/general/g88.htm
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/chac/general/g89.htm
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Le1
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Jg73
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa33_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa33.1_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gg44
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gd23
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa38_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa39_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa35_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa36_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fdashboard%2Fpa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa37_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gg45
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gg47
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/chac/general/g47.htm
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gg48
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gg49
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gg50
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gg51
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gg52
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gg53
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Gh14
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa30_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa31_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa32_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg30
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eh13
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Behavioral-Risk-Factor-Surveillance-System-BRFSS-H/jsy7-eb4n
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg31
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg32
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg33
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Hospital-Acquired-Infections-Beginning-2008/utrt-zdsi/data
https://health.data.ny.gov/Health/Hospital-Acquired-Infections-Beginning-2008/utrt-zdsi/data


One Two Three

Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Age-adjusted Percent of Adults Binge Drinking within the Last 
Month, 2016 24.7% N/A 19.1% 18.3% 18.4% Worse  X   Prevention Agenda Dashboard
2. Age-adjusted Percent of Adults with Poor Mental Health (14 or 
More Days) in the Last Month, 2016 14.4% N/A 11.2% 10.7% 10.1% Worse  X   Prevention Agenda Dashboard
3. Age Adjusted Rate of Suicides per 100,000 Adjusted Population, 
'14-16 12.9 N/A 9.6 8.0 5.9 Worse    X Prevention Agenda Dashboard

0 2 0 1 100.0% 33.3%

Other Indicators
1 Rate of Suicides for Ages 15 - 19 per 100,000 Population Ages 15 - 
19, '14-16 0.0* 10.7 6.1 5.0 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

2. Rate of Self-inflicted Hospitalizations 10,000 Population, 2016 2.4* N/A 4.1 3.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
3. Rate of Self-inflicted Hospitalizations for Ages 15 - 19 per 10,000 
Population Ages 15 - 19, 2016 N/A N/A 8.7 7.6 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

4. Rate of Cirrhosis Deaths per 100,000 Population, '14-16 8.7 13.8 7.4 8.0 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports

5. Rate of Cirrhosis Hospitalizations per 10,000 Population, 2016 2.6 1.5 3.3 3.0 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

7. Rate of Alcohol-Related Crashes per 100,000, 2017 94.8 69.1 53.20 38.0 N/A Worse    X NYS Traffic Safety Statistical Repository
8. Rate of Alcohol-Related Injuries and Deaths per 100,000 
Population, 2017 31.6 28.8 10.5 19.4 N/A Worse    X NYS Traffic Safety Statistical Repository
9. Rate of Drug-Related Hospitalizations per 10,000 Population, '12-
14 42 43 18 8.8 14.6 20.3 24.0 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

10. Rate of People Served in Mental Health Outpatient Settings Ages 
17 and under per 100,000 Population Ages 17 and under, 2015 1,437.3 1,279.4 642.2 682.2 N/A Worse    X NYS Office of Mental Health, PCS Summary Report

11. Rate of People Served in Mental Health Outpatient Settings Ages 
18 - 64 per 100,000 Population Ages 18 - 64, 2015 776.6 819.5 620.5 689.7 N/A Worse  X   NYS Office of Mental Health, PCS Summary Report

12. Rate of People Served in Mental Health Outpatient Settings Ages 
65+ per 100,000 Population Ages 65+, 2015 62.5 141.7 170.3 311.4 N/A Meets/Better     NYS Office of Mental Health, PCS Summary Report
13. Rate of People Served in Emergency Settings for Mental Health 
Ages17 and under per 100,000 Population Ages under 17 and under, 
2015 N/A 15.6 20.0 18.9 N/A Less than 10     NYS Office of Mental Health, PCS Summary Report

14. Rate of People Served in Emergency Settings for Mental Health 
Ages 18 - 64 per 100,000 Population Ages 18 - 64, 2015 N/A 21.7 20.0 25.7 N/A Less than 10     NYS Office of Mental Health, PCS Summary Report

15. Rate of People Served in Emergency Settings for Mental Health 
Ages 65+ per 100,000 Population Ages 65+, 2015 N/A N/A 5.7 7.6 N/A Less than 10     NYS Office of Mental Health, PCS Summary Report

1 1 0 3 33.3% 60.0%

1 3 0 4 44.4% 50.0%

One Two Three
Other Non-Prevention Agenda Indicators

1. Rate of Hepatitis A Cases per 100,000 Population, '14-16 0 0 1 0.9* 0.3* 0.4 0.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

2. Rate of Acute Hepatitis B Cases per 100,000 Population, '14-16 0 0 0 0.0* 0.0* 0.3 0.5 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports
3. Rate of TB Cases per 100,000 Population, '14-16 1 0 0 0.9* 0.5* 1.8 3.9 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

4. Rate of e. Coli Shiga Toxin Cases per 100,000 Population,'14-16 1 1 0 1.7* 2.0 2.0 1.6 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

5. Rate of Salmonella Cases per 100,000 Population, '14-16 9 3 4 13.9 12.0 12.0 11.6 N/A Worse X    Community Health Indicator Reports
6. Rate of Shigella Cases per 100,000 Population, '14-16 0 0 0 0.0* 0.4 2.5 3.9 N/A Less than 10     Community Health Indicator Reports

7. Rate of Lyme Disease Cases per 100,000 Population,'14-16 32 45 75 131.9 63.9 N/A 38.0 N/A Meets/Better     Community Health Indicator Reports

8. Rate of Confirmed Rabies Cases per 100,000 Population, 2015 3.7 7.3 3.3 1.8 N/A Worse X    Department of Health, Wadsworth Center

2 0 0 0 25.0% 0.0%
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Quartile Summary for Other Indicators

Quartile Summary for Focus Area: Prevent Substance Abuse and Other Mental, Emotional, and Behavorial Disorders
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Quartile Summary for Prevention Agenda Indicators
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https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa55_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa54_0
https://apps.health.ny.gov/doh2/applinks/ebi/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/dashboard/pa_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=pa58_0
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hd25
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh15
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Hh16
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Dd21
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Dh10
https://www.itsmr.org/tssr/
https://www.itsmr.org/tssr/
http://www.health.ny.gov/statistics/chac/hospital/h45.htm
https://my.omh.ny.gov/analytics/saw.dll?PortalPages
https://my.omh.ny.gov/analytics/saw.dll?PortalPages
https://my.omh.ny.gov/analytics/saw.dll?PortalPages
https://my.omh.ny.gov/analytics/saw.dll?PortalPages
https://my.omh.ny.gov/analytics/saw.dll?PortalPages
https://my.omh.ny.gov/analytics/saw.dll?PortalPages
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg34
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg35
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=/EBI/PHIG/apps/chir_dashboard/chir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg36
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg37
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg38
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg39
https://webbi1.health.ny.gov/SASStoredProcess/guest?_program=%2FEBI%2FPHIG%2Fapps%2Fchir_dashboard%2Fchir_dashboard&p=it&ind_id=Eg40
http://www.wadsworth.org/programs/id/rabies/reports
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